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MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU p1

CAUSE NO. 380-80047-00
EXHIBITS INDEX - STATE'S 118-178 - VOLUME 50 OF 53
THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE 380TH DISTRICT COURT

v.

* ¥ ¥ % *

IVAN ABNER CANTU OF COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

I, LISA M. RENFRO, Official Court Reporter in and
for the 380th District Court of Collin County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the following exhibits, Pretrial Exhibits
1-2; Court's Exhibit 1; State's Exhibits 1-179 (excluding 25,
26, 84, 85, 172, 175b, 176, and 177), and Defendant's Exhibits
1-42 (excluding 3, 4 and 6) constitute a true and complete
duplicate of the original exhibits admitted into evidence
during the hearing in the above-entitled and -numbered cause
as set out herein before the Honorable Charles F. Sandoval,
Judge of the 380th District Court of Collin County, Texas, on
the 13th day of July, 2001; the 15th thru 17th days of August,
2001; and the 21st thru the 26th day of October, 2001.

COPY  m

WITNESS MY OFFICIAL HAND on this the 2%th day of

Lisa M. Renfro, Official Court Reporter
Texas CSR #4534

380th District Court

Collin County Courthouse

210 S. McDonald St.

McKinney, Texas 750689

(972) 548-4661

Taxable cost: §$
Paid by Collin County. i~ fos e
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LISA M. RENFRO,. OFFICIAL SHOR@HAND REPORTER
380TH DISTRICT‘CCURTf-‘(972) 548-4661

!‘ x




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Acceptance of appointment

VOIR DIRE - COURT ONLY

EXHIBITS Description Offered/Admitted V.
Court-1 Handwritten notes 53
TRIAL CHRONOLOGICAL EXHIBITS INDEX

STATE'S

EXHIBITS Description Offered/Admitted V. .
SXx-1 Photograph 29/32 49
SX-2 Photograph 29/32 49
SX-3 Photograph 29/32 49
SX-4 Photograph 29/32 49
8X-5 Photograph 29/32 49
8X-7 Drawing of layout of home 86/86 49
SX-6 Telephone 22/22 49
SX-8-A Set of Keys 30/30 49
S5X8-11 Photographs 112/112 49
SX12-13 Photographs 117/117 49
SX-14 Photograph 133/133 49
SXx-15 Photograph 160/160 49
SX16-18 Photographs 176/176 49
SX19-24 Photographs 177/196 49
SX25-26 Photographs 177/NA 53
SX27-56 Photographs 177/196 49
SX-58 Box of evidence 18/18 49
SX-58-A Pillow with "love" 18/18 49
SX-58-B Black hand towel 18/18 49
SX-58-C Paisley round pillow 18/18 49
SX-58-D Green-striped pillow 18/18 49
SX-59 Box of evidence 18/18 49
SX-59-A One sheet/mattress cover 18/18 49
SX-60 Photo 22/23 49
SX-61 Photo 26/27 49
SX-62 Photo 26/27 49
SX-63 Photo of sock 26/27 49
SX-64 Photo 26/27 49

MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU p 2
CHRONOLOGICAL EXHIBITS INDEX

STATE'S PRETRIAL
EXHIBITS Description Offered/Admitted V.
Sx-1 Affidavit for Search Warrant 29/30 53
SX-2 " " 29/30 53
SX-3 Photograph 93/93 49
SX-4 " " 93/93 49
SX-5 Appointment of Office 13/15 49
SX-6 13/15 49

(972) 548-4661

LISA M. RENFRO, OFFICIAL SHORTHAND REPORTER
380TH DISTRICT COURT -
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A. Kitchen's autopsy report

MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU p 4
TRIAL CHRONOLOGICAL EXHIBITS INDEX
STATE'S
EXHIBITS Description Offered/Admitted V.
SX-96 Photo 91/92 49
SX-97 Photo 91/82 49
SXx-98 Photo 91/92 49
SX-99 Photo 91/92 49
SX-100 Photo 91/92 49
SX-101 Photo 91/92 49
S$X-102 Rent Receipt 28/28 49
SX-103 Lease agreement 30/32 49
SX-104 Mapsco excerpt - blowup 51/51 49
SX-105 Search warrant 84/87 49
SX-106 Stmt. of Appointed officer 86/87 49
SX-107 Appointment of office 86/87 49
Sx-108 Aerial photo 111/111 49
SX-1089 Second search warrant 117/126 49
SX-110 Man's gold bracelet 150/150, 49
Sx-111 Brown manila envelope 164/165 49
SX-111A Spent projectile 164/165 49
SX-112 AIM mortgage business card 186/186 49
Sx-113 Letter 208/209 49
SX-114 Photo 200/201 49
SX-115 Photo 200/201 49
SX-116 Photo 200/201 49
Sx-117 Toll Tag Records 41/42 49
SX-118 Map of toll facilities 53/53 50
SX-119 Defendant's phone bill 57/57 50
SX-120 thru James Mosqueda's 97/110 50
SX-131 autopsy photos
SX-132 NONE
SX-133 thru Amy Kitchen's 111/111 50
SX-147 autopsy photos
SXx-148 Bullet from Wound No. 2 127/127 50
SX-149 Gunpowder fragments 127/127 50
SX-150 Bullet fragments 127/127 50
from Wound No. 1

Sx-151 Env. of gunpowder fragments 127/127 50
SX-152 Casing 129/129 50
SX-153 Bullet 129/129 50
SX-154 Bullet 129/129 50
SX-155 Bullet 129/129 50
SX-156 Bullet 129/129 50
SX-157 Dr. Rohr's affidavit w/ 73/74 50

LISA M. RENFRO, OFFICIAL SHORTHAND REPORTER

380TH DISTRICT COURT - (972) 548-4661
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MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU

p 5

STATE'S

EXHIBITS

SX-158

SX-159
SX-160
SX-161
SX-162
SX-163
SX-164
SX-165
SX-166
SX-167
SX-168

SX-169
SX-170
SX-171
SX-172

SX-173
SX-174
SX-174B
SX-175
SX-175B
SX-176
SX-176B
SX-177
SX-177B
SX-178
SX-179

TRIAL CHRONOLOGICAL EXHIBITS INDEX

Description

Dr. Rohr's affidavit w/

J. Mosqueda's autopsy report
Diagram of James Mosgqueda

Diagram of Amy Kitchen
Report from Mr. Emanuel
Report from Mr. Emanuel
Report from Mr. Emanuel

Copy of Mr. Hall's Report

Report - blood samples
Report - blood samples
Dr. Sliter's Report

Four photos pasted together
of crime scene by Sutton

Photos of crime scene
Photos of crime scene
Three photos on board
Statement of Defendant
on PSI

Print card of Defendant
J&S - Collin County
Fingerprints - CCSO

J&S - Certified packet
Excerpt from 175

J&S - DWI Offense
Packet out of 176

J&S - Deferred Adj.
Packet out of 177
Documents from the Navy
Inmate request form

Offered/Admitted

73/74

96/96
96/96
161/162
161/162
161/162
167/168
192/192
192/192
191/191
205/205

215/216

210/210

223/223
NA

204/205
207/207
210/201
212/213
212/NA
215/NA
218/220
218/NA
218/220

95/95,V. 43

165/NA

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50

50
50
50
50
53
53
50
53
50
50

LISA M. RENFRO, OFFICIAL SHORTHAND REPORTER

380TH DISTRICT COURT - (972) 548-4661
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MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU

p 6

DEFENDANT'S

TRIAL CHRONOLOGICAL EXHIBITS INDEX

EXHIBITS

DX-11
DX-12

DX-13
DX-14
DX-15
DX-16
DX-17
DX-18
DX-19
DX-20
DX-21
DX-22
DX-23
DX-24
DX-25
DX-26
DXx-27
DX-28 thru
DX-32
DX-33
DX-34
DX-35
DX-36
DX-37
DX-38
DX-39
DX-40
DX-41
DX-42

Description

Green envelope
Fingerprint card
Fingerprint card
Receipt book

Case binder

Case binder .

Copy of words left

on vehicles at funeral
Serology testing report
Defendant's 1st grade
report card

Defendant's 2nd grade
report card

Elementary school award
Defendant's 4th grade
report card

Outstanding Achievement
Elem. graduation diploma

Perfect attendance award

Offered/Admitted

198/199
198/199
198/199
34/35
173/Record
173/Record
140/142

194/194
26/26

26/26

26/26
26/26

26/26
26/26
26/26

1983 physical fitness award 26/26
1984 physical fitness award 26/26

Report cards
Report cards

26/26
26/26

Employee of the month award 37/37

1998 tax return 42/43
1999 tax return 44/44
2000 tax return 44/44
Disciplinary file 61/61
Medical records 80/80
Plano ISD school records 81/81
Dallas IDS school records 81/81

Crossroads correspondenc

Curriculum Vitae

e 107/107

67/68

Studies on Parole Outcomes 209/210

Publications from witnes
Publications from witnes
Publications from witnes
Publications from witnes
Publications from witnes
Brochure

Brochure

Videotape

s 210/21
s 210/21
s 210/21

s 210/21
s 210/21
93/93
93/93
184/184

51
51

51

51
51

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

LISA M. RENFRO, OFFICIAL SHORTHAND REPORTER

380TH DISTRICT COURT - (972

) 548-4661
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MASTER EXS BINDER, STATE OF TEXAS V IVAN ABNER CANTU p1

CAUSE NO. 380-80047-00
EXHIBITS INDEX - DEFENDANT'S 34 - 42 - VOLUME 52 OF 53
THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE 380TH DISTRICT COURT

V.

* ¥ ¥ ¥ *

IVAN ABNER CANTU OF COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

I, LISA M. RENFRO, Official Court Reporter in and
for the 380th District Court of Collin County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the following exhibits, Pretrial Exhibits
1-2; Court's Exhibit 1; State's Exhibits 1-179 (excluding 25,
26, 84, 85, 172, 175b, 176, and 177), and Defendant's Exhibits
1-42 (excluding 3, 4 and 6) constitute a true and complete
duplicate of the original exhibits admitted into evidence
during the hearing in the above-entitled and -numbered cause
as set out herein before the Honorable Charles F. Sandoval,
Judge of the 380th District Court of Collin County, Texas, on
the 13th day of July, 2001; the 15th thru 17th days of August,
2001; and the 21st thru the 26th day of October, 2001.

WITNESS MY OFFICIAL HAND on this the 27th day of

November, 2002.

- - - e e e e e o e MY M e m e o - -

Lisa M. Renfro, Official Court Reporter
Texas CSR #4534

380th District Court

Collin County Courthouse

210 8. McDonald St.

McKinney, Texas 750689

(972) 548-4661

LISA M. RENFRO, OFFICIAL SHORTHAND REPORTER
380TH DISTRICT COURT - (972) 548-4661










SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

To: DALLAS SECURITY
Company:

Fax: 2144644100

From: Subpoena Processing Center

Company:  SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Fax: 214-745-7158
Phone: 214-464-8331
Memo:

Reference: 2001-10-10-088 Court Appearance Notification

Date: 10/10/01 Time: 10:47 AM CD1 Pages Sent: 4

- -~
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
CRIMINAL SUBPOENA Duces Tecum
wuse 380-80047-01

THE STATE OF TEXAS v. CANTU,IVAN ABNER
TO ANY SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS GREETINGS:

YOU ARE COMMANDED TO SUMMON SWB LEGAL DEPT 214/464-8331
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 214/745-7158
308 S AKARD RM 2900
DALLAS TX 75202

to be and appear before the Honorable 380TH DISTRICT COURT of Collin
County to be held at the Court House thereof, in McKinney, in said
lounty, on the 1st day of JANUARY A.D. 2011, at 8:00 o‘clock A.M.,
:hen and there to testify in behalf of the State of Texas in the above
styled and numbered cause, now pending in said Court and there remain
“rom day to day and from term to term until discharged by due course
»f law. Said above named witness is further commanded to produce at
said time and place above set forth the following books, papers,
documents or other tangible things, to wit:

Please forward all records for the months of October and
November 2000 on telephone number 972-380-1361. This number is
listed to Ivan Abner Cantu.

Please send to Investigator Jerry Johnson, Collin County
District Attorney's Office, 210 S. McDonald, Suite 324, McKinney
Texas, 75069. Should you have any questions, please call Inv.
Jerry Johnscon at 972-424-1460, Ext. 4618.

Have individual in court to testify with records, Thursday
10-11-01.

eturnable the 1st day of JANUARY A.D. 2011 at B8:00 o'clock A.M.

Herein fail not, but of this writ make due return, showing how you have

16 -k.szgnature at McKinney, Texas this { day of
o...‘ O~ <
e |, Hannah Kunkle

Deputy District Clerk, Collin County, Texas

As aﬁ.@l{e iatlve\tc personally appearing on the above date and time,
ou majicompletextife attached affidavit and return it before
OCTOBER ' F1T5X q01 to: JERRY JOHNSON

P - District Attorney's Office
210 S. MCDONALD #324
McKinney, Texas 75063

I1f unable to comply by OCTOBER 10, 2001, call JERRY JOHNSON

t 8:00 A.M. on JANUARY 01, 2011 to ascertain the exact date and
ime required for your appearance in the Court.
972-548-4323 METRO 972-424-1460 EXT. 4618

OFFICER'S RETURN

Came to hand [} day of 4943yg% , 2P0 ), at 230 o'clock;éﬁ,
.d executed the ”ﬁ day of _ Luzidor 22/, at o'clock/?M,
the wi

y deliveri thin named ¢gsuR at g
n 4; Qﬁé; County, Texas, in person, a true copy &f tlis Subpoena.




10710701 09:39 IFAX 972 548 4388 COLLIN Co. DA @ooz
FEES: & ol L P
— Do LA County, Texas
by: _ iy lfpoft, Joktn/so

SEND TO: HOLD FOR INV JERRY JOHNSON

DURT PROCEEDINGS ARE SERIOUS MATTERS DESERVING OF THE HIGHEST STANDARDS
OF DIGNITY AND DECORUM. PLEASE DRESS APPROPRIATELY.
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380-80047-01

THE STATE OF TEXAS § IN THE 380TH DISTRICT

vs. § COURT OF

CANTU, IVAN ABNER § COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS
AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared the
herein named affiant, who, being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows:

My name is , I am the affiant herein and
I am of sound mind, capable of making this affidavit, and personally
acquainted with the facts herein stated:

I am the custodian of the records of .
hereinafter referred to as "Business". Attached hereto are pages
of records from said Business. These said pages of records are kept by
the said Business in the regular course of busgsiness, and it was in the
reqular course of business of the said Business for an employee or
representative of the said Business, with knowledge of the act, event,
condition, opinion, or diagnosis recorded to make the record or to
transmit information thereof to be included in such record; and the
record was made at or near the time of the act, event, condition,
npinion, or diagnosis recorded, or reasonably soon thereafter. The
rcords attached hereto are original or exact duplicates of the

.riginal. ‘

AFFIANT

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the day of .

Notary Public in and for

County, Texas
My Commission Expires

doo3
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Southwestern Bell f(:.‘::'f’m)k

X

COURT APPEARANCE NOTIFICATION

Memorandum:

From: Subpoena Processing Center - Dallas, Texas

To: DALLAS SECURITY

Re: Legal Process requiring Court/Deposition testimony
Control Number : §-2001-10-10-088

Fax Reference Number: 238987

Appearance Date ¢ 10/11/2001

Gloria Dorrough will provide you with a copy of
the valid legal process referenced above.

Records have been ordered and will be forwarded to your office
as soon as possible.

Please call JERRY JOHNSON upon receipt of
this request to furnish the name of the custodian.

COMMENTS: PLEASE CALL this guy ASAP and let him know
whao is coming for the appearance. he wanted me, but NO



,/ggé
SouthwesternBell # .,‘:,%DZ‘
L x

Subpoena Processing Center

Two Bell Plaza, Room 1270

211 S. Akard

Dallas, Texas 75202

Ph: 2142688744 Fax: 2147457158

The information contained in the following message is proprietary
and confidential information intended for the use of the individual
or entity named on this cover sheet. If the reader of this

message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent
responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are

hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of
this communication is strictly prohibited

T0: DALLAS SECURITY

FROM: Gloria Dorrough

NUMBER OF PAGES : 1

SUBPOENA IS BEING SENT AS NEXT TRANSMISSION
(EXCLUDING COVER)

SENT ON: Oct 10, 2001 10:46: 45

PLEASE CALL 2142688744 IF FAX TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE.
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
CRIMINAL: SUBPOENA Duces Tecum
Cause 380-80047-01

- HE STATE OF TEXAS v. CANTU,IVAN ABNER

TO ANY SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS GREETINGS:

)

™~

< YOU ARE COMMANDED TO SUMMON SWB LEGAL DEPT 214/464-8331
T SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 214/745-7158

. 308 S AKARD RM 2900

;% DALLAS TX 75202

to be and appear before the Honorable 380TH DISTRICT COURT of Collin
County to be held at the Court House thereof, in McKinney, in said
County, on the 1st day of JANUARY A.D. 2011, at 8:00 o'clock A.M.,
then and there to testify in behalf of the State of Texas in the above
styled and numbered cause, now pending in said Court and there remain
from day to day and from term to term until discharged by due course
of law. Said above named witness is further commanded to produce at
said time and place above set forth the following books, papers,
documents or other tangible things, to wit:

Please forward all records for the months of October and
November 2000 on telephone number 972-380-1361. This number is
listed to Ivan Abner Cantu.

Please send to Investigator Jerry Johnson, Collin County
District Attorney's Office, 210 S. McDonald, Suite 324, McKinney
Texas, 75069. Should you have any questions, please call Inv.
Jerry Johnson at 972-424-1460, Ext. 4618.

Have individual in court to testify with records, Thursday
10-11-01.

..eturnable the 1st day of JANUARY A.D. 2011 at 8:00 o'clock A.M.

Yerein fail not, but of this writ make due return, showing how you have
=xecuted Whausque

Hannah Kunkle

oy ;;J,g' “f" Deputy District Clerk, Collin County, Texas
As an<g »atlye\tc personally appearing on the above date and time,
you ma ompl e¥tﬁe attached affidavit and return it before
OCTOBER ‘1(6,:,')( o~1 to: JERRY JOHNSON

RO District Attorney's Office

210 S. MCDONALD #324
McKinney, Texas 75069

If unable to comply by OCTOBER 10, 2001, call JERRY JOHNSON

it 8:00 A.M. on JANUARY 01, 2011 to ascertain the exact date and
cime required for your appearance in the Court.

972-548-4323 METRO 972-424-1460 EXT. 4618

OFFICER'S RETURN

Came to hand [/} day of 4943%21 , 2827, at 230 o'clock A,

and executed the ) day of _ Loz , 22/, at o'clock'VM,
>y deliveri to tﬁe within named S«ur at
] 4;¢2£§ County, Texas, in person, a true copy &f tHis Subpoena.

W vuL



EES: $_ /Z,';Z/,}Z 2 — e
LA ounty, Texas
by: Zav < éﬁ/ Ootpiss

SEND TO: HOLD FOR INV JERRY JOHNSON

COURT PROCEEDINGS ARE SERIOUS MATTERS DESERVING OF THE HIGHEST STANDARDS
OF DIGNITY AND DECORUM. PLEASE DRESS APPROPRIATELY.
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380-80047-01

.HE STATE OF TEXAS § IN THE 380TH DISTRICT

vs. § COURT OF

CANTU, IVAN ABNER § COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS
AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared the
herein named affiant, who, being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows:

f . —
My name is [1[0[2(& J. “QQ@&%%_/) ;, I am the affiant herein and
I am of sound mind, capable ot fmaking this affidavit, and personally
acquainted with the facts herein stated:

I am the custodian of the records of gO‘—d’kLLd%TIZPAl BELL, TZ;LQO
hereinafter referred to as "Business". Attached hereto are pages
of records from said Business. These said pages of records are kept by
the said Business in the regular course of business, and it was in the
regular course of business of the said Business for an employee or
representative of the said Business, with knowledge of the act, event,
condition, opinion, or diagnosis recorded to make the record or to
transmit information thereof to be included in such record; and the
record was made at or near the time of the act, event, condition,
opinion, or diagnosis recorded, or reasonably soon thereafter. The
records attached hereto are original or exact duplicates of the
original. :

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the |() day ofM 200 |

Notary Public in and for

County, Texas

KARLA SiLvA
3 Y Notary Public, State of Texas
53;‘@\ - My Commission Expires 05-29-05

Wiy,
Lﬁ;_’!o';

K
34

ty

\\\
~

Wwuve

My Commission Expires §5—5243-696;
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>>> OPTIONS REQUESTED <<<

BUSINESS OFFICE BILL

PAGES 1 TO
BILL MONTH

18
= X

972 380 1361 850

INITIALS OF REQUESTING REP: GD

REQUEST DATE

10/10/01

* %k
* %
* %
* %
* %k
* %k
* %
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372 380 1361 850 NPU NOV 11 00 *INDX
IVAN A CANTU ‘ AOC 49 BOC 07 EST 1000

APT 1004 DBD 1206 AG 1 CR O ST 50 TAR DLC
1753 OLD BENT TREE LN RA2Z2 1206 NT HT CT PAH
TLAS TX 75287 RBA 1218 CCH DEP NONE
USE MONTH

IRT HIST 00 DCK HIST 00 CUR
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS EXTERNAL LOAN OFFICER 461-77-698 1ST
7 DL 01891126 TX LA OH 0 LLPEAR RIDGE APTS 972-248-3011 2ND
IPS KFPM ELU 0 3RD
------- PREV PAY AND ADJ -------------------- SEE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

AMOUNT DATE TC BATCH ENTITY

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC

IC

38

-------------------- PAGE 1 OF 18~ = o e

Previous Charges and Credits

Thank You @ ..... ..ttt inieinennnnn .00
Summary of Current Charges

SWBell Telephone (See Page 3) ............... 414.10

SWBell long distance (See Page 13) .......... 38.72

SWBell Other Svcs (See Page 17) ...ievewnenene.. 35.20

Taxes

Total Federal Tax ......cciiiiineeinnnnennn 7.27

Total State and Local TaXes .....uoveeuwennnenn. 44 .81

Current Charges Due by Dec 06 ............... 540.10
Total Amount Due ..........¢ieuitenneenennnn 540.10

<<Payment Information
Essential Charges $340.02 (See Page 2 for explanation)
The Long Distance Availability Limit on Your Account is $200.00

If charges greater than $10.00 are carried over to your next bill, a



372 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000

———————————————————— PAGE 1 OF 18~-=-=- - — e e e e - -
late payment charge of
$2.95 will apply.
Thankhyou for choosing SWBell Phone Solution. For more details, please
see the
SOLUTIONS section of your bill.
Because you are a Simple Solutions customer, you are receiving
Southwestern Bell Long
Distance at 6 cents per minute.

972-380-1361-850-3 Amount Due 540.10
Mail Payment To:

PO BOX 930170 Due Date Dec 06
DALLAS TX 75393-0170

Make Checks

IVAN A CANTU **R027
APT 1004 Payable To:
4753 OLD BENT TREE LN Southwestern Bell
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL, 0000000000
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
R et PAGE 1 OF 18---—- e m e e

DALLAS TX 75287-7125
9707 9723801361 8503 12061218 4900000000000 000054010 04



972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000

IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
-------------------- PAGE 2 OF 18— mmmm e
TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARED ON THIS PAGE

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
TVAN A CANTU AG 1  DLC
-------------------- PAGE 3 OF 18=mmmm i m e mm e

SWBell Telephone For Billing Questions .......... 1-800-585-7928

For Payment Arrangements or Late Payments ............. 1-800-616-1171
To Place an Order or Change Service ...........cccee... 1-800-464-7928
For Repalr Services ......c.iiueiiiiiettinaaaennennnns 1-800-246-8464

For an Itemization of Service Charges .................. 1-800-585-7928
Para Preguntas Acerca de su Cuenta Llame al ............ 1-800-585-7928
Para Arreglos de Pago o Para Pagos Atrasados ........... 1-800-616-1171
Para Ordenar Servicios o Cambiar su Servicio

Telefonico en espanol Llame al ............ ..., 1-800-559-0050
Para Servicio de Reparacion Llame al ............c.cc... 1-800-246-8464

For questions about the charges of other companies, refer to each
ompany’s page. On your main line your Long Distance provider is SWB LONG
vISTANCE. Your Local Toll provider is SWB LONG DISTANCE.

<Billing For:
<SWBell Telephone
<<SWBell Telephone
<<Billing Questions:
<1-800-585-7928
Monthly Charges - Nov 11 thru Dec 10
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Basic Local Service Charges and Fees ........ 67.84
- Basic Local Service ........ciiiiiiieennnn. 31.20
Municipal Charge ..........iiiiiiinneneennnann 3.72
FCC Approved Customer Line Charge ........... 16.49
911 Sexrvice Fee .. ...ttt ennentaeeannnns 1.86
Texas Universal Service .........iiiiieeeenn. 12.17
Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .... .45
Number Portability Service Charge ........... .99
Federal Universal Service Fee .96
Optional Features ..........iitiiiiiienneannn. 23.84
InLine PluUS ...ttt ittt ittt e it et 12.00
Local Plus Calling Plan .........c.ceueeeean. 29.95
Amount Subject to Sales Tax: 118.92
Other Charges (See Items 1 thru 16) ......... 280.42
Ttemized Calls (See Item 17) ........ccceeee.. .05
SWBell Telephone Current Charges (before
taxes) ....... 414.10
= = 46 .11
Federal TaX . ...ttt iie it tteeseeeennasaeeas 6.12
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State and Local TaXeS . .v vt eteeeeeneeeneenn ) 39.99
‘SWBell

3imple Solutions
SWBELL PHONE SOLUTION
* Primary line with Touch-Tone
* The WORKS
* CallNotes Plus Voice Mail provided by Southwestern Bell Messaging
Services :
* Call Waiting ID
* Inline Repair Plan or ADD ON InLine Plus Repair Plan
By choosing this Solution, you are saving up to 29% over the cost of
the same services
purchased separately.

Thank you for choosing Southwestern Bell Long Distance and
Southwestern Bell Simple

Solutions! Because you are a Simple Solutions customer, you are
receiving an excellent

rate on Southwestern Bell Long Distance at 6 cents per minute.
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:<Other Charges
SWBell Telephone
3illing Questions:
¢<<1-800-585-7928
Item Explanation Amount
I This is the 1st of 6 installments on the
total charge of 210.60
on Oct 17 order # N607850 .........ccviveunn... 35.08
Your first payment is due on the due date for this bill.
Remiining payments will be billed on your monthly telephone
bills.
We are pleased to advise you that no late payment charges or
annual percentage rate will be applied to this payment
arrangement.
2 As of Oct 17, you have selected a new long
distance calling
carrier for 972-380-1361 .......iicttinoeenans .00
3 As of Oct 17, you have selected a new local
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
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toll calling carrier
for 972-380-1361 . ... .ttt ittt ineeeennon .00
4 As of Oct 18, you have selected a new long
distance calling
carrier for
972-380-6498, 972-380-8341 .. ..... ...t ienn.. .00
5 As of Oct 18, you have selected a new local
toll calling carrier
for :
972-380-6498, 972-380-8341 ........ctiiteann. .00
6 Rate changed on Oct 17 From To
- 1 Federal Universal Service Fee .00 .32
Monthly Rate .00 .32
Charge for change in rates from Oct 17 thru
Nov 10 ........ .27
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7 Rate changed on Oct 18 From To
- 2 Federal Universal Service Fee .00 .64
Monthly Rate .00 .64
Charge for change in rates from Oct 18 thru
Nov 10 ........ .51
Directory Assistance
8 Direct dialed call(s) 9 @ no charge
4 @ .75 €3 ..ttt .00

Order # N607850
972-380-1361
9 Service added on Oct 17

- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10
- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line 10.40
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- 1 Touchtone .18
- 1 SWBell Simple Solution Credit 2.45c
- 1 Call Forward-Busy Line/Don’t Answer
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 4.35
- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .15
- 1 Local Plus 29.95
- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 4.50
- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33
- Package Discount Price for Call Waiting ID 1.50

- Call Waiting ID
- The WORKS Discount Package 19.95



.72 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
- mmmm e m e mm e — - - PAGE 5 OF B R e e
<Other Charges
‘Continued)
JWBell Telephone
<Billing Questions:
<1-800-585-7928
Item Explanation Amount

9 (continued)
- Caller ID Anonymous Call Rejection
- Three-Way Calling
- Speed Calling 8
- Call Forwarding
- Call Waiting
- Caller ID Calling Number Delivery
- Caller ID Calling Name Delivery
- Selective Call Forwarding
- Priority Call
- Call Blocker
- Auto Redial
- Call Return
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Monthly Rate 69.96
Charge for service from Oct 18 thru Nov 10 .. 55.96

10 Charge to provide installment billing option

Order # N607851
972-380-6498
11 Service added on Oct 18
- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10

- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line

(972-380-6498) 10.40
- 1 Touchtone .18
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 6.07

- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .15
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- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 3.75
- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33
Monthly Rate 21.98
Charge for service from Oct 19 thru Nov 10 .. 16.85
12 One time service charge(s)
- Initial modular jack ........iiiiiiiiianannn 75.00
- Service establishment ................. ..., 2.35
- Telephone line connection ................. 16.35
- Premises VISit . ... ..ttt ineieeinnnanans 14.60

Order # N607853
972-380-8341
13 Service added on Oct 18

- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
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- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line

(972 380-8341) 10.40
Touchtone .18
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 6.07
- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .15
- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 3.75
- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33
Monthly Rate 21.98
Charge for service from Oct 19 thru Nov 10 .. 16.85
14 One time service charge(s) :
- Service establishment ..................... 2.35

- Telephone line connection ................. 16.35
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:<Other Charges
(Continued)
tem Explanation Amount

14 (continued)
- Premises vVisit ...ttt e e e e e 14.60

Order # (858002
972-380-1361
15 Service added on Nov 01

- 1 Call Forward-Busy Line/Don’t Answer 1.00
Monthly Rate 1.00
Charge for service from Nov 02 thru Nov 10 .. .30

Order # C858002
972-380-6498
16 One time service charge(s):
- Customer alerting enablement - voice mail

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILI. 0000000000
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signaling ...... 2.70
- Service establishment .........ccueiiueeenenn. 2.30

SWBell Telephone Total Other Charges (before

taxes) ..... 280.42
~DJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number * Min  Amount

Calls from 972-380-1361

17 10/23 05:50A DA CL COMP 972 386-4577 2 .05 #
Subtotal for 972-380-1361 ...... ..ttt eannennsn 2 .05
Directory Assistance Calls from 972-380-1361
Dialed 411: 13 555: 0
Operator Handled 411: 0 555: 0

Total Itemized Calls for SWBell Telephone
(before taxes) . 2 .05
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“or Your Information
3WBell Telephone
<<Billing Questions:
:<1-800-585-7928
Your line has been equipped with 900/976 call restriction - direct dialed
calls will not be permitted -
E.G., 1 + 900 + telephone number
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company does not guarantee restriction from
alternate carrier billing arrangements.

For your convenience, your telephone bill can be paid by your bank
/ithout you having to write a check. Your bank will simply charge your
account on the due date each month and the entry will be shown on your bank
statement. If you would like to participate in this plan, please call your
wusiness office.

For additional copies of your local Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
Nirectory call 1-800-SWB-BOOK.

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
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Thank you for subscribing to InLine service, an inside telephone wire
repair plan. This plan provides coverage for trouble isolation, simple inside
ve repalir and if you selected the InLine Plus option, the use of a loaner
-ephone. As a reminder, the following are excluded from InLine coverage:
1. Wire repair due to acts of God such as flood and earthquake, riot,
acts of war, gross
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:<For Your Information
(Continued)

S3WBell Telephone
:<Billing Questions:
:<1-800-585-7928
negligence, willful damage and/or vandalism.
2. Wire that does not meet Southwestern Bell Telephone’s installation
yractices or technical standards.
3. Wire provided and maintained by military personnel.

Customer Rights Information
Your bill may include charges for 900 and/or information services which

re essentially non-communications services. You may withhold payment if you
dispute these charges within 60 days. Action to collect disputed amounts will
be suspended pending investigation of the dispute. Neither local nor
ong-distance services can be disconnected for non-payment, although other
ction may be taken to collect amounts unpaid but not disputed. You may
request 900 number blocking from Southwestern Bell. In addition, failure to
nay legitimate charges for these services may lead to involuntary blocking of
alls to a 900 number. You are not to be billed for Pay-Per-Call services
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~hich do not comply with Federal laws and regulations.

We are pleased to have you as a customer and hope you will enjoy using
1r telephone service.
To assist you in establishing and protecting a good credit record, we
would like to take this opportunity to explain our billing policy in brief:
This first bill includes charges for service from the date of
onnection to the date of this bill as well as a charge for one month’s
current service. Your regular monthly bill is dated the 1lth of each month
and is considered past due if payment is not received by the "Due By" date
rinted on your bill. Payment of your bill by the "Due By" date will
liminate the need for us to call you or send a notice advising suspension.
should service be suspended, payment of the past due amount and a restoral
charge will apply. Also, an additional deposit may be required.
Based on information available to Southwestern Bell which could include
ommercial credit information, you have been approved for a long distance
availability limit of $200.00. Once your long distance charges are over
$160.00, you may receive an automated call. If you exceed your limit, you
- 111 not be able to make long distance calls until you make a payment. This
- ayment must be enough to bring your long distance charges below $150.00.
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A detailed explanation of our billing, collection and deposit policy can
found in the customer guide section of your telephone directory.
Your rights as a customer are included in the customer guide of your
“elephone directory.
We will share certain information about your account with other
celecommunications service providers with whom you may do business.
We welcome you as a customer. Should you have any questions concerning
rour
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-<For Your Information
<< (Continued)

SWBell Telephone

3illing Questions:
«<1-800-585-7928
account, please call our business office.
Thank You,
Your Service Representative

Your Rights As A Customer
If you are slammed, you should contact the telephone company that
witched you without authorization-and request that it return you to your
original telephone service provider.
Texas law requires the telephone company that slammed you to do the
ollowing:
1. Return you to your original telephone company within 3 business days
of your request.
2. Pay all usual and customary charges associated with returning you to
our original telephone company.
3. Provide all billing records to your original telephone company within
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.0 business days of your request to be returned to your original telephone
npany. 4. Pay the original telephone company the amount you would have paid
>m had you not been slammed.

5. Refund to you, within 30 business days, any amount you paid over the
mount that you would have paid for identical services by your original
telephone company if you had not been slammed.

Please note - once your original telephone company has been paid by the
slamming company, your original telephone company is required by law to
srovide you with all the benefits (e.g. frequent flyer miles) you would have
normally received for your telephone use during the period in which you were
slammed.

Complaints relating to slamming, the unauthorized change in a customer’s
elephone company, are investigated by the Public Utility Commission of
Texas. If a telephone company slams you and fails to resolve your request to
be returned to your original local or long distance telecommunications
ervice provider as required by law, or if you would like a complaint history
or a particular telephone company, please write or call the Public Utility
Commission of Texas, P. O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, (512)

936-7120 or in Texas (toll-free) 1-888-782-8477. Hearing and
peach-impaired individuals with text telephones (TTY) may contact the

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
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commission at (512) 936-7136.

Be advised that you may have additional rights under state and federal
" . Please contact the Public Utility Commission if you would like further

ormation.

PARA INFORMACION EN ESPANOL SOBRE SLAMMING POR FAVOR COMUNIQUESE

CON SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO., ONE BELL PLAZA, 35TH FLOOR,

DALLAS, TEXAS 75265-5521.

CLIENTES RESIDENCIALES: 1-800-585-7928.

CLIENTES COMERCIALES: 1-800-559-7928.

Questions about your bill? www.swbell.com/billing

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE
You may notice some changes on your bill and we wanted to explain these

urcharges.
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<For Your Information

(Continued)

3WBell Telephone
<Billing Questions:
<1-800-585-7928
Effective 7/1/00 and going forward, all residential customers will incur

a new Federal Universal Service Fee. These surcharges are so Southwestern
ell can recover its contribution to the Federal Universal Service Fund,
'hich supports the telecommunications needs of low-income households,
consumers living in high-cost areas, schools, libraries and rural hospitals.
These fees are being back-billed to the 7/1/00 effective date. More
nformation about rate changes can be found on the
ttp://www.phonebillcentral.org Web site, or residential customers may call
1-888-857-6599. For other phone bill questions please contact your
Qouthwestern Bell representative at the number on your bill. For information
bout long distance charges, please contact your long distance carrier.

CUOTA POR SERVICIO UNIVERSAL
PODRIA VER ALGUNOS CAMBIOS EN SU FACTURA Y QUERIAMOS EXPLICARLE
ESTOS RECARGOS. A PARTIR DEL 1 DE JULIO DE 2000, Y DE AHI EN ADELANTE,

972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 00000000600
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TODOS LOS CLIENTES DE SERVICIO RESIDENCIAIL INCURRIRAN EN UNA NUEVA
CUOTA POR EL SERVICIO UNIVERSAL FEDERAL. ESTOS RECARGOS SIRVEN PARA
QUE SOUTHWESTERN BELL RECUPERE SU CONTRIBUCION AL FONDO FEDERAL DEL
SERVICIO UNIVERSAL, QUE AYUDA ECONOMICAMENTE CON SUS SERVICIOS
TELEFONICOS A FAMILIAS DE BAJOS INGRESOS, CONSUMIDORES QUE VIVEN EN
AREAS CARAS, ESCUELAS, BIBLIOTECAS Y HOSPITALES RURALES. ESTAS CUOTAS
SE CONTRACARGARAN A LA FECHA DE VIGENCIA DEL 1 DE JULIO DE 2000. PUEDE
ENCONTRAR MAS INFORMACION SOBRE LOS CAMBIOS DE TARIFA EN EL SITIO WEB
HTTP://WWW.PHONEBILLCENTRAL.ORG. LOS CLIENTES DE SERVICIO RESIDENCIAL
TAMBIEN PUEDEN LLAMAR AL 1-888-857-6599. SI TIENE OTRAS PREGUNTAS
SOBRE LA FACTURA TELEFONICA, POR FAVOR COMUNIQUESE CON UN
REPRESENTANTE DE SOUTHWESTERN BELL EN SU AREA AL NUMERO INCLUIDO EN
SU FACTURA. SI NECESITA INFORMACION SOBRE CARGOS POR LLAMADAS DE
LARGA DISTANCIA, POR FAVOR COMUNIQUESE CON SU COMPANIA DE LARGA
DISTANCIA.
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nDVERTISEMENT APPEARED ON THIS PAGE
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ADVERTISEMENT APPEARED ON THIS PAGE
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<<Billing For:
<<SWBell long distance
‘Invoice Summary
Current Charges

Service Charges .00
Credits and Adjustments .00
Call Charges 35.94
Surcharges 2.78
Total SWBell Long Distance Charges 38.72
1 Federal Tax 1.15
2 State and Local Taxes : 2.91

<<For Your Information
Southwestern Bell Long Distance
Thank you for choosing Southwestern Bell Long Dist
as your long distance provider.
SLAMMING COMPLAINTS
Customers who believe that their telephone service
provider has been changed without their permission
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may contact the Public Utility Commission of
Texas, Office of Customer Protection,
P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326,
(512) 936-7120 or in Texas (toll-free)
1 (888) 782-8477, fax: (512) 936-7003,
e-mail address: customer@puc.state.tx.us.
Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text
telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at
(512) 936-7136.

<<Call Charges

<<SWBell long distance

<<Billing Questions:

<<1-888-671-0514 :
Calls for 972-380-1361

Domestic
ADJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number _*  Min Amount
ND 3 10/16 04:56P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 4:00 .24
ND 4 10/16 08:18P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 16:00 .96
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ND 5 10/16 08:34P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 9:00 .54
ND 6 10/16 08:45P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 6:00 .36
™ 7 10/17 06:55A AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
8 10/17 06:55A AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
Ny 9 10/17 11:49A SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3%912 DC 19:00 1.14
ND 10 10/17 12:35P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 11 10/17 12:36P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 10:00 .60
ND 12 10/17 12:50P CASTROVL X 830 931-6300 DC 4:00 .24
ND 13 10/17 12:54P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 6:00 .36
ND 14 10/17 02:16P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 2:00 .12
ND 15 10/17 03:35P ST PAUL MN 651 456-0000 DC 8:00 .48
D 16 10/17 03:44P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 17 10/17 04:25P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 18 10/17 04:48P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 9:00 .54
D 19 10/17 04:59P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 20 10/17 05:00P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 5:00 .30

21 10/17 07:41P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC
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(Continued)
3WBell long distance
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-888-671-0514
ADJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number * Min Amount

ND 22 10/17 07:46P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
ND 23 10/17 07:47P CASTROVL X 830 931-6300 DC 1:00 .06
ND 24 10/17 07:48P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 25 10/17 08:12P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 2:00 .12
ND 26 10/17 08:14P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 52:00 3.12
ND 27 10/17 09:08P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
ND 28 10/17 09:27P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 7:00 .42
ND 29 10/17 10:11P CASTROVL TX 830 538-3475 DC 22:00 1.32
ND 30 10/17 11:15P HOPKINS MN 952 933-2997 DC 13:00 .78
ND 31 10/18 11:01A ST PAUL MN 651 457-4335 DC 1:00 .06
ND 32 10/18 11:01A ST PAUL MN 651 451-0328 DC 5:00 .30
ND 33 10/18 12:26P ST PAUL MN 651 457-4335 DC 1:00 .06
ND 34 10/18 12:28P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 8:00 .48
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WD 35 10/18 03:31P SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
ND 36 10/18 03:37P AUSTIN X 512 431-7880 DC 3:00 .18
) 37 10/18 04:12P SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
38 10/18 04:13P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 14:00 .84
ND 39 10/18 05:48P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 40 10/18 05:55P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 3:00 .18
D 41 10/18 08:00P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 20:00 1.20
D 42 10/19 12:14P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 43 10/19 12:26P SANANTONIO TX 210 422-3538 DC 8:00 .48
ND 44 10/19 12:45P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 45 10/19 05:07P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 46 10/19 05:11P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 47 10/19 06:00P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 7:00 .42
ND 48 10/19 06:10P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 3:00 .18
D 49 10/20 12:13P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 5:00 .30
iD 50 10/20 12:19P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 51 10/20 05:05P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 52 10/20 05:10P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 53 10/20 05:20P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 2:00 .12
D 54 10/20 05:22P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
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D 55 10/20 05:29P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
56 10/20 07:27P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 13:00 .78
57 10/20 07:51P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 58 10/20 07:54P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
D 59 10/21 12:14P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 60 10/21 12:19P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
ND 61 10/21 01:01P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 2:00 .12
D 62 10/22 07:05P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 15:00 .90
D 63 10/23 10:34A AUSTIN TX 512 345-0836 DC 5:00 .30
ND 64 10/23 10:42A SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
ND 65 10/23 10:48A AUSTIN TX 512 345-0836 DC 1:00 .06
D 66 10/23 10:50A SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
D 67 10/23 11:51A SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
ND 68 10/23 12:17P AUSTIN TX 512 345-0836 DC 2:00 .12
ND 69 10/23 12:55P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
D 70 10/23 05:18P AUSTIN TX 512 345-8036 DC 1:00 .06
fD 71 10/24 12:25A CAPITRNVLY CA 949 388-1111 DC 1:00 .06
ND 72 10/24 10:10A SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
ND 73 10/24 10:44A SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 1:00 .06
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0005722MO0O
“VAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
——————————————————— PAGE 15 OF 18---------"-"“"-"-"""-— e -
<< (Continued)
WBell long distance
.il1ling Questions:
<<1-888-671-0514
ADJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number _*_  Min  Amount
D 74 10/24 12:45P AUSTIN TX 512 345-8036 DC 1:00 .06
ND 75 10/24 12:45P AUSTIN TX 512 345-0836 DC 25:00 1.50
ND 76 10/24 01:35P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 29:00 1.74
D 77 10/24 02:16P AUSTIN TX 512 470-2510 DC 1:00 .06
D 78 10/24 02:17P AUSTIN TX 512 470-2510 DC 32:00 1.92
ND 79 10/24 03:03P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 10:00 .60
ND 80 10/24 03:15P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 11:00 .66
D 81 10/24 03:28P AUSTIN X 512 356-4249 DC 1:00 .06
D 82 10/24 03:29P AUSTIN TX 512 974-5000 DC 8:00 .48
ND 83 10/24 03:37P AUSTIN TX 512 974-5000 DC 6:00 .36
ND 84 10/24 03:44P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 5:00 .30
D 85 10/24 08:22P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 3:00 .18
=D 86 10/26 04:26P AUSTIN TX 512 431-7880 DC 1:00 .06
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ND 87 10/26 07:33P CASTROVL TX 830 538-3475 DC 4:00 .24
88 10/27 03:01P ST PAUL MN 651 334-9090 DC 1:00 .06
89 10/27 03:04P HOPKINS MN 952 933-2997 DC 1:00 .06
D 90 10/27 11:10P ST PAUL MN 651 334-9090 DC 1:00 .06
D 91 10/28 05:58P ST PAUL MN 651 334-9090 DC 1:00 .06
~ND 92 10/28 08:46P ST PAUL MN 651 334-39090 DC 5:00 .30
ND 93 11/01 12:43P AUSTIN TX 512 475-1350 DC 3:00 .18
ND 94 11/01 02:37P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 7:00 .42
Total Domestic Calls for 972-380-1361 30.18
Operator Assistance
D 95 10/17 12:47P Dir Asst TX 210 555-1212 DC 1:00 1.00
D 96 10/17 12:49P Dir Asst TX 210 555-1212 DC 1:00 1.00
ND 97 10/24 03:26P Dir Asst TX 512 555-1212 DC 1:00 1.00
Subtotal Operator Assisted Calls for 972-380-1361 3.00
Total Operator Assistance Calls for 972-380-1361 3.00
Total Calls for 972-380-1361 33.18
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0005722MO0OO
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
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Calls for 972-380-6498
Domestic
T No Date Time Place Called Area Number _* Min  Amount
) 98 10/18 03:08P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 2:00 .12
ND 99 10/18 08:27P SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
*D 100 10/24 12:25P SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
D 101 10/24 12:26P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 8:00 .48
wD 102 10/24 09:55P CAPITRNVLY CA 949 388-1111 DC 9:00 .54
ND 103 10/26 01:17P SANANTONIO TX 210 601-3912 DC 8:00 .48
"D 104 10/26 01:25P SANANTONIO TX 210 826-0410 DC 1:00 .06
D 105 10/26 01:38P CASTROVL TX 830 538-6458 DC 1:00 .06
~D 106 10/26 01:43P CASTROVL TX 830 538-6458 DC 7:00 .42
ND 107 10/26 01:49P SANANTONIO TX 210 341-6666 DC 8:00 .48
Total Domestic Calls for 972-380-6498 2.76

Total Calls for 972-380-6498 2.76



)72 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0005722M0O0
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
———————————————————— PAGE 16 OF 18----=-m e e - -
:<Call Charges
(Continued)
Total Call Charges 35.94
:<Surcharges
<<SWBell long distance
<<Billing Questions:
':<1-888-671-0514
Description
108 Universal Service Fund - Federal 76
109 TX 911 Surcharge 07
110 TX Poison Control Surcharge .07
111 TX Telecom Infrastructure Fund Assessment .46
112 TX USF Charge (3.955%) 1.42
Total Surcharges 2778
***Advertisements are paid for by SWBell
Long Distance, an affiliate of Southwestern Bell.
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000494100
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
——————————————————— PAGE 17 OF 18--- - m e e - - -
<Billing For:
<<SWBell Other Svcs
SWBell Other Svcs
,il1ling Questions:
~<1-800-585-7928
Current Charges
Monthly Service - Nov 11 thru Dec 10 ........ .00
Southwestern Bell Messaging Services, Inc
CallNotes ..... 15.37
Amount Subject to Sales Tax: 15.37
Other Charges (See Items 1 thru 4) .......... 19.83
SWBell Other Svcs Current Charges (before
taxes) ...... 35.20
Federal TaX .. .ueeeeeeeeeeoeneetoneeneneeenns .00
State and Local Taxes ......ivuiveeennneennnnn 1.91
<<Other Charges
Item Explanation Amount
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Order # N607850
972-380-1361
1 Service added on Oct 17

- 1 SWBell Simple Solution Credit 2.53c

- 1 CallNotes Plus 8.95

Monthly Rate 6.42

Charge for service from Oct 18 thru Nov 10 .. 5.14
2 One time service charge(s):

- CallNotes Plus .........iiiiuiiuinnennnnnns 6.00

Order # C858002
972-380-1361
3 Service added on Nov 01

- 1 CallNotes Plus 8.95
972 380 1361 850 NOV 11 00 *BILL 0000494100
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
——————————————————— PAGE 17 OF 18---——— e - -
Monthly Rate 8.95
Charge for service from Nov 02 thru Nov 10 .. 2.69

Ordexr # C858002
972-380-6498
4 CallNotesS PlUS ..t ittt ettt eeseeneenaeeeaeens 6.00

SWBell Other Svcs Total Other Charges (before
taxes) ..... 19.83
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)72 380 1361 850

IVAN A CANTU

DEC 11 00 *INDX FINALMO *

AOC 49 BOC 07 EST 1000

5242 BRYCE CANYON RD DBD 0103 AG 1 CR 1 ST 50 TAR DLC
JALLAS TX 75211 RA2 NT HT CT PAH
RBA 0105 CCH DEP NONE
USE MONTH IC

'RT HIST 000 DCK HIST 000 CUR 61
JOUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS EXTERNAL LOAN OFFICER 461-77-698 1sT 38
7 DL 01891126 TX LA OH 0 LLPEAR RIDGE APTS 972-248-3011 2ND

3RD

*IPS KFPM ELU O

PREV PAY AND ADJ
AMOUNT DATE TC BATCH

972 380 1361 850

TVAN A CANTU

<Monthly Statement

ENTITY

Previous Charges and Credits

Amount of Last Bill

Previous Balance

SEE ACCOUNT SUMMARY ---

Summary of Current Charges

SWBell Telephone (See Page 3)
SWBell long distance (See Page 9)

SWBell Other Svcs
Taxes
Total Federal Tax

Total State and Local Taxes

Current Charges Due by Jan 03

Total Amount Due

o o

.......................

DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000 T
AG 1 DLC
1 OF 1 e
......................... 540.10
....................... 540.10
............... 127.52
........... 61.37
(See Page 12) ...vcviiinanann 6.15c
.......................... .63
................. 3.75¢c
............... 179.62
719.72

<<Payment Information

Essential Charges $302.40

(See Page 2 for explanation)

The Long Distance Availability Limit on Your Account is $200.00



972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
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972-380-1361-850-3 Amount Due 719.72
Mail Payment To:

PO BOX 930170 Due Date Jan 03
DALLAS TX 75393-0170

** Final **
Make Checks

**R078

IVAN A CANTU Payable To:

5242 BRYCE CANYON RD Southwestern Bell

DALLAS TX 75211-4245

9707 9723801361 8503 0105 4901000054010 000071972 06
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
R PAGE 2 OF 12--------=-- B i

IERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARED ON THIS PAGE
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SWBell Telephone For Billing Questions .......... 1-800-585-7928
For Payment Arrangements or Late Payments ............. 1-800-616-1171
To Place an Order or Change Service ..........cceeien.. 1-800-464-7928
FOr Repair ServiCes .....i.eeiiiniieiitieineeeeeannnnns 1-800-246-8464
For an Itemization of Service Charges ...........eeeee.. 1-800-585-7928
Para Preguntas Acerca de su Cuenta Llame al ............ 1-800-585-7928
Para Arreglos de Pago o Para Pagos Atrasados ........... 1-800-616-1171
Para Ordenar Servicios o Cambiar su Servicio
Telefonico en espanol Llame al .............c.ce... .. 1-800-559-0050
Para Servicio de Reparacion Llame al .................. 1-800-246-8464

For questions about the charges of other companies, refer to each
company’s page. On your main line your Long Distance provider is NONE.
Your Local Toll provider is NONE.

<<Billing For:
<<SWBell Telephone
<<SWBell Telephone
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-800-585-7928
Monthly Charges - Dec 11 thru Jan 10

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILI. 0000000000
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
———————————————————— PAGE 3 OF B e
Texas Universal Sexrvice .........i.iiiieuenenenen.. 1.65c
Amount Subject to Sales Tax: 1.65c
Other Charges (See Items 1 thru 4) .......... 129.17
SWBell Telephone Current Charges (before
taxes) ....... 127.52
B = = 4.69c
Federal TaX .. .vieuieteneeeeeeanseeaaeaneeans 1.21c
State and Local TaXes .....eoieeteuesennennnn 3.48c

<<Other Charges
Item Explanation Amount

1 Balance due of 5 installments on total charge
of 210.60 on
Oct 17 order # N607850 . ...t tenneeenennnnn 175.52

Order # D521756
972-380-1361
2 Service removed on Nov 28
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———————————————————— PAGE 3 OF 12------m e
- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10c

- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line

(972-380-1361) 10.40
- 1 Touchtone .18c

- 1 Call Forward-Busy Line/Don’t Answer

- 1 SWBell Simple Solution Credit 2.45
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 4.35c
- 1 Federal Universal Service Fee .32c¢
- 1 Local Plus 29.95c
- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .15c
- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33c

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000

TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC

——————————————————— PAGE 3 OF 12 mm i m e -

- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 4.50c
- The WORKS Discount Package 19.95c

- Call Waiting

- Call Forwarding

- Three-Way Calling
- Speed Calling 8
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<<Other Charges

(Continued)

ftem Explanation Amount

2 (continued)

- Caller ID Calling Number Delivery

- Caller ID Anonymous Call Rejection

- Caller ID Calling Name Delivery

- Selective Call Forwarding

- Priority Call

- Call Blocker

- Auto Redial

- Call Return

- Package Discount Price for Call Waiting ID 1.50c

- Call Waiting ID

Monthly Rate 70.28c

Credit for service from Nov 29 thru Dec 10 .. 28.11c
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL, 0000000000
TIVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
e PAGE 4 QOF 12— e e e - -

Order # D521759
972-380-6498
3 Service removed on Nov 28
- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10c¢

- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line

(972-380-6498) 10.40

- 1 Touchtone .18c
- 1 Call Forward-Busy Line/Don’t Answer 1.00c¢
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 6.07c
- 1 Federal Universal Service Fee .32c
- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge .15c¢

- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33c
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- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 3.75c¢
Monthly Rate 23.30c
Credit for service from Nov 29 thru Dec 10 9.32¢c
Order # D521781
972-380-8341
4 Service removed on Nov 28
- 1 Non Published Listing 1.10c
- 1 Basic Local Service - Residence Line
(972-380-8341) 10.40
- 1 Touchtone .18c
- 1 FCC Approved Customer Line Charge 6.07c
- 1 Federal Universal Service Fee .32c
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000 T
IVAN A CANTU AG DLC
I PAGE 4 OF s I L T P
- 1 Expanded Local Calling Service Surcharge 15c
- 1 Number Portability Service Charge .33c¢
- 1 InLine Plus Repair Plan 3.75c¢
Monthly Rate 22.30c
Credit for service from Nov 29 thru Dec 10 8.92c
SWBell Telephone Total Other Charges (before
taxes) ..... 129.17

<<For Your Information
<<SWBell Telephone
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-800-585-7928

This is your final bill for telephone service and reflects all charges
applied to your account through Dec 11. Payment in full of this bill is
t**Due By Jan 03 ***_  If payment cannot be made, please contact the business
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office on 1-800-616-1171 to arrange a satisfactory payment plan.
Calling cards issued for this account are now void and should be
stroyed. Third number calls may not be charged to this account.

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000000000
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
ik it PAGE 5 OF 12— e -
:<For Your Information
<< (Continued)
SWBell Telephone
»111ling Questions:
:<1-800-585-7928
If additional charges are received from your long distance carrier, they
711l be billed at a later date.
Thank you for the opportunity to serve you.

Questions about your bill? www.swbell.com/billing
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This page is intentionally left blank.

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0005722MOO

———————————————————— PAGE 9 OF 12— m e mmm e oo
<<Billing For:
<<SWBell long distance
Invoice Summary
Current Charges

Service Charges .00
Credits and Adjustments .00
Call Charges 58.02
Surcharges 3.35
Total SWBell Long Distance Charges 61.37

1 Federal Tax 1.84

2 State and Local Taxes .25

<<For Your Information
Southwestern Bell Long Distance
Thank you for choosing Southwestern Bell Long Dist
Thank you for choosing Southwestern Bell Long Dist
as your long distance provider.
as your long distance provider.
SLAMMING COMPLAINTS
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Customers who believe that their telephone service
Customers who believe that their telephone service
provider has been changed without their permission
provider has been changed without their permission
may contact the Public Utility Commission of
may contact the Public Utility Commission of
Texas, Office of Customer Protection,
Texas, Office of Customer Protection,
P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326,
P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326,
(512) 936-7120 or in Texas (toll-free)
(512) 936-7120 or in Texas (toll-free)
1 (888) 782-8477, fax: (512) 936-7003,
1 (888) 782-8477, fax: (512) 936-7003,
e-mail address: customer@puc.state.tx.us.
e-mail address: customer@puc.state.tx.us.
Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text
Hearing and speech-impaired individuals with text
telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at
telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0005722M00O
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
———————————————————— PAGE 9 OF 12— m e e e e e oL
(512) 936-7136.
(512) 936-7136.

Zall Charges
<<SWBell long distance
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-888-671-0514
Calls for 972-380-1361

Domestic :
ADJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number _*  Min Amount
\D 3710/28 05:53P ST PAUL MN 651 334-9090 DC 4:00 .24
ND 4 11/01 07:45P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 8:00 .48
ND 5 11/03 02:09P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 1:00 .06
ND 6 11/03 11:35P FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 DC 3:00 .18
ND 7 11/04 08:53P SANANTONIO TX 210 367-0775 DC 1:00 .06
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<<Call Charges
(Continued)
SWBell long distance
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-888-671-0514
Total Domestic Calls for 972-380-1361 1.02
Total Calls for 972-380-1361 1.02
Calls for 972-380-1361
Calling Card .
ADJ No Date Time Place Called Area Number _* Min  Amount
ND 8 11/07 07:46P DALLAS X 214 467-5065 DC 9:00
ND CLG CRD FROM TEXARKANA TX 903 832-8457 2.10
Subtotal Calling Card Calls for 972-380-1361 2.10
Services Provided by Williams Communication Inc.
ND 9 11/05 01:50A RENNER TX 972 380-1361 DC 7:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 1.65
ND 10 11/05 01:59A WACO TX 254 799-2803 DC 1:00
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0005722MO0O
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ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
ND 11 11/05 02:07A IRVING TX 972 513-9705 DC 7:00
CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 1.65
12 11/05 02:30A GRANDPRARI TX 214 213-8442 DC 25:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 4.35
ND 13 11/05 03:13A DALLAS TX 214 987-2074 DC 11:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 2.25
ND 14 11/05 03:25A DALLAS TX 214 467-5065 DC 68:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 10.80
ND 15 11/05 12:20P GRAPEVINE TX 817 329-5452 DC 20:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 3.60
ND 16 11/05 02:54P FRISCO TX 469 633-0710 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 75
ND 17 11/05 02:56P GRANDPRARI TX 214 213-8442 DC 18:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 3.30
ND 18 11/05 03:45P DALLAS TX 214 331-1196 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 75
ND 19 11/05 03:47P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 75
ND 20 11/05 03:49P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 1:00
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ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
21 11/05 03:51P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 11:00

- CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 2.25
ND 22 11/05 11:54P GRANDPRARI TX 214 675-0351 DC 6:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 1.50
ND 23 11/06 04:23P GRANDPRARI TX 214 675-0351 DC 2:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 90
ND 24 11/06 04:25P RENNER TX 972 380-1361 DC 5:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 1.35
ND 25 11/06 04:31P RENNER TX 972 931-8588 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 75
ND 26 11/06 04:33P GRANDPRARI TX 972 978-3359 DC 5:00
ND CLG CRD FROM HORSEHBEND AR 870 670-8817 1.35
ND 27 11/06 07:36P GRANDPRARI TX 214 675-0351 DC 4:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 1.20
ND 28 11/06 07:41P RENNER X 972 380-1361 DC 2:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .90
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0005722M00
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
———————————————————— PAGE 11 OF 12------------"---—--- e - -
<< (Continued)

" No Date Time Place Called Area Number * Min  Amount
~ND 29 11/06 07:45P DALLAS TX 214 467-5065 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
D 30 11/06 07:46P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 1:00
5D CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
D 31 11/06 07:48P FRISCO TX 469 633-0710 DC 2:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .90
D 32 11/06 07:50P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 1:00
D CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
ND 33 11/06 07:52P GRANDPRARI TX 214 460-4567 DC 1:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
D 34 11/06 07:54P DALLAS X 214 826-3531 DC 2:00
D CL.G CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .90
ND 35 11/06 07:57P DALLAS TX 214 476-8735 DC 31:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 5.25
ID 36 11/06 08:33P RENNER TX 972 931-8588 DC 1:00
D CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .75
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N 37 11/06 08:35P GRANDPRARI TX 972 965-9368 DC 1:00
CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 75
38 11/07 11:20A EULESS TX 817 285-4100 DC 2:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .90
ND 39 11/07 11:33A EULESS TX 817 285-4100 DC 2:00
ND CLG CRD FROM FRANKLIN AR 870 322-8172 .90
Calling Card Calls for 972-380-1361
Subtotal Williams Communications, Inc. 54.90
Total Calling Card 972-380-1361 57.00
Total Call Charges 58.02
<<Surcharges
<<SWBell long distance
<<Billing Questions:
<<1-888-671-0514
Description
40 Universal Service Fund - Federal .17
972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0005722MO0OO
TIVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
———————————————————— PAGE 11 OF 12—~ e e -
41 TX 911 Surcharge .01
42 TX Poison Control Surcharge .01
43 TX Telecom Infrastructure Fund Assessment .04
44 TX USF Charge (3.955%) .12
Total Surcharges 3.35

***Advertisements are paid for by SWBell
Long Distance, an affiliate of Southwestern Bell.



372 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000494100
IVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
————————————————————— PAGE 12 OF 12— e e - -
:<Billing For:
SWBell Other Svcs
3WBell Other Svcs
<<Billing Questions:
:<1-800-585-7928
Current Charges

Monthly Service - Dec 11 thru Jan 10 ........ .00
Other Charges (See Items 1 and 2) ........... 6.15¢c
SWBell Other Svcs Current Charges (before

taxes) ...... 6.15c
Federal TaX ... ..ttt itnenstnneaeaneaeenans .00

State and Liocal Taxes ......ciciieeeteneennn. .52c

<<Other Charges
Item Explanation Amount

Order # D521756
972-380-1361
1 Service removed on Nov 28

972 380 1361 850 DEC 11 00 *BILL 0000494100
TVAN A CANTU AG 1 DLC
e PAGE 12 OF 12 m o e e e e oo
- 1 SWBell Simple Solution Credit 2.53
- 1 CallNotes Plus 8.95c¢c
Monthly Rate 6.42c
Credit for service from Nov 29 thru Dec 10 .. 2.57c

Order # D521759
972-380-6498
2 Service removed on Nov 28

- 1 CallNotes Plus 8.95c¢c
Monthly Rate 8.95cC
Credit for service from Nov 29 thru Dec 10 .. 3.58c¢c

SWBell Other Svcs Total Other Charges (before
taxes) ..... 6.15c
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This affidavit is in compliance with Texas Rules of Court, Rule 902 (10B),

“ase No. CC-1163-00 Office of the Medical Examiner
in the matter of In the County of COLLIN,
KITCHEN, Amy Michelle , deceased State of TEXAS
AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared _ William B. Rohr, M.D. ,
who being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows;

My name is _William B. Rohr , I am over 21 years of age, of sound mind, capable

of making this affidavit, and personally acquainted with the facts herein stated;

I am the Custodian of Records of the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office.

Attached hereto are _ 5  pages of records and __ O photographs from the Collin County Medical
Examiner's Office. These said _5  pages of records and __ 0 photographs are kept by the Collin
County Medical Examiner's Office in the regular course of business, and it was the regular course of
business in the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office for an employee or representative, or a doctor
permitted to practice in the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office, with personal knowledge of the
act, event, or condition recorded to make the memorandum or record or to transmit information thereof
to be included in such memorandum or record, and the memorandum or record was made at or near the
time of the act, event, or condition recorded reasonably soon hereafter. The records attached hereto are
exact duplicates of the original, and it is a rule of the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office to not

permit the original to leave the office.

2 W2 A

$ SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the  9th  day of May , 2001.
: < e SN
Notary Public in and for Collin Cogfity, Texas ;ﬁj JI%U?BEEL%’UCE° }
4 -(é"& STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 8-21-2001 | My Comm. Bxp Augus: 21, 2001

(By statue, the original records are retained by the Collin County Medical Exam igaiteihbiias
49.25, Sec. 11, Vernons Texas Statutes, CCP)







This affidavit is in compliance with Texas Rules of Court, Rule 902 (10B),

Case No. _CC-1162-00 Office of the Medical Examiner
in the matter of In the County of COLLIN,
MOSQUEDA, James Edwin , deceased State of TEXAS
AFFIDAVIT
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared _ William B. Rohr, M.D. ,

who being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows;

My nameis William B. Rohr , I am over 21 years of age, of sound mind, capable

of making this affidavit, and personally acquainted with the facts herein stated;

I am the Custodian of Records of the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office.

Attached hereto are 4 pages of records and _ O photographs from the Collin County Medical
Examiner's Office. These said 4  pages of records and __ O photographs are kept by the Collin
County Medical Examiner's Office in the regular course of business, and it was the regular course of
business in the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office for an employee or representative, or a doctor
permitted to practice in the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office, with personal knowledge of the
act, event, or condition recorded to make the memorandum or record or to transmit information thereof
to be included in such memorandum or record, and the memorandum or record was made at or near the
time of the act, event, or condition recorded reasonably soon hereafter. The records attached hereto are
exact duplicates of the original, and it is a rule of the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office to not

permit the original to leave the office.

= fsdt b 1o
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on the  9th  dayof _ May ,2001.

Quu ) %HO(ZCK

Not Public in and for Collin C(ﬂnty, Texas

i

,,%Y D(,
5

% JILLD.BRIDGES
et Notary Pubtic

-ef  STATE OF TEXAS
2577 My Comm. Exp Augusi 21, 2001 |

v,
.
."4\}:'« .~ .‘Vo,

My Commission Expires 8-21-2001

(By statue, the original records are retained by the Collin County Medical Examiner's Office. See Art.
49.25, Sec. 11, Vernons Texas Statutes, CCP)
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COLLIN
COUNTY

Office of the Medical Examiner (g @ PY

Case No. CC-1162-00

Name: MOSQUEDA, James Edwin Age: 27 Race: Latin American Sex: Male
Date and time of death: Date and time of examination:
Found November 4, 2000; 4:27 PN November 5, 2000; 8:15 AM
Pronounced at: Examinaton performed at:
18663 Gibbons Dr. Collin County
Dallas, Texas Medical Examiner's Office
McKinney, Texas
AUTOPSY REPORT

EXTERNAL EXAMINATION: The body 1s identified by ta%fﬁxed to the body. :
Photographs and fingerprints are taken for identification. Clothing worn includes a T-shirt
which 1s blood stained. There are multple defects of the left scapular area of the shirt. Boxer
shorts are also worn. There is no jewelry. Hands are bagged.

The body is that of a normally developed Latin American male adult appearing] the recorded
27 years of age, 70 /2 inches 8}179.1 cm) in crown-heel length, 200 pounds (90.7 kg) unclothed
weight and of average build and nutriional status. Preservation is good in the absence of
embalming. Lividity is fixed over the back and normal in color. Rugidity is absent in the neck,
but marked throughout the remainder of the body. The body is cold to touch after
refrigeration. Head hair is full, black, 1 2 inches on top of the head with red highlights and
short at the sides. Body hair is that of 2 male in distribution and slight in amount. The left
earlobe 1s Eierced once. Eyes are closed with clear corneas, brown 1irides and pupils are equally
dilated to 4 mm. The tongue 1s protrudinF. Lips and tongue tip are drying. Teeth are natural.
Limbs are equally and symmetrically developed. Genitalia is that of a circumcised male with
both testes into the scrotal sac. There are no significant scars or tattoos.

700B Wilmeth Road e McKinney, Texas 75069 e Metro (972)424-1460 ¢ McKinney o (972) 548-3775



MOSQUEDA, James CC-1162-00 Page Two

EVIDENCE OF TREATMENT: None. @’ @ Py Vi
EVIDENCE OF INJURY: There are two gunshot wounds. [ g_f

Gunshot wound #1 is located just superior to the right ear at a point 3 inches from the top of
the head and 5 inches to the right of gle midline of the foreheag and 3 %2 inches superor and
lateral to the lateral canthus ofg the right eye. The entry is 1/2 x 5/16 of an inch 1n greatest
dimensions with an abrasion rim from the one to three o’clock position. There is widely
scattered stipple over the entire right face. No soot is identified. There is a rare gunpowder
fragment observed on the right side of the face. There are two abrasions on the posteror and
supernior ear helix, each V2 x Va inch. The scalp of the right postauricular area and skin adjacent
to the abrasions of the ear has faint contusion and abrasion over an area 1 V4 inches in
diameter. There is a right periorbital ecchymosis. Examination of the wound track reveals
there to be a keyhole entrance of the squamous portion of the temporal bone with laceration
and contusion of the posterior right temporal lobe, superior right cerebellum and vermis.
Bullet fragments are recovered from brain and scalp near the entry. The bullet is of
indeterminate caliber and fragments of lead and copper jacket are retrieved. The largest 1s
labeled “1162-1°. There is no edema of the brain. There 1s subarachnoid hemorrhage of the
(riight ceregrum and cerebellum. Wound direction is from front to back, right to left and above
ownward.

Gunshot wound #2 is located on the lateral left neck at a point 9 inches from the top of the
head and 2 % inches to the left of the midline of the neck. The defectis a %/ inch round hole
with a 1/16 of an inch abrasion rim. There is a 3 x 5 inch area of intense stipple surrounding
the wound and extending into the left postauricular area and fading in intensity from the
immediate area surrounding the entry defect superiorly and posteriorly. No other gunshot
residues are identified. Examination of the wound track reveals it to pass through %x]e soft
tissues of the left neck, left pyriform sinus, epiglottis, hypopharynx, soft tissues of the right
neck and against the right mastoid process where a deformed intermediate caliber bullet with
copper jacket is recovered just inferior to the right mastoid process. The bullet is labeled
‘%llpthiZ’. Wound direction is from left to right, below upward slightly and from front to back
slightly.

Other evidence of injury includes a 3 inch area of widely scattered spipgle over the posterior
right upper arm. There 1s 2 5/8 x 1/4 inch red contusion of the superior left shoulder.

Fingerprints, palmprints, handwashings, clothing, fingernail clippings, 2 head hair standard,
gunpowder fragments surrounding each entry site and bullet fragments and bullet are all
retrieved.

INTERNAL EXAMINATION:

HEAD: Injury has been previously described. The brain is 1460 grams. There is no evidence
ofJ pre-existing natural disease of the scalp, skull, brain and its covernngs.

NECK: The hyoid bone and laryngeal cartilages are intact. There is food in the trachea. The
esophagus is clear.

SEROUS CAVITIES: The pleural, pericardial and peritoneal cavities are free of abnormal
accumulations of fluid. .Allpsurfaccs arc smooth and glistening.



MOSQUEDA, James CC-1162-00 Page Four

FINDINGS:
1. Multiple gunshot wounds.

CONCLUSION: I am of the opinion that James Mosqueda, a 27 year old male, died as a
result of multiple gunshot wounds.

MANNER OF DEATH: Homicide.

TOXICOLOGY: @z:@ibig§gpf

BLOOD: i
Alcohols - <0.01% ethanol

Drug screen - ~0.3 mg/L doxylamine

URINE:

Alcohols - 0.01% ethanol

VITREOUS:

Alcohols - <0.01% ethanol

William B. Rohr, M.D.
County Medical Examiner

WBR/jb



SOUTHWESTERN - REPLY TO:

P. 0. BOX 3572
INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCES DALLAS. TE;ASS
AT DALLAS 75235-0728
5230 Medical Center Drive TELEPHONE: 214-920-5981
Dallas, Texas 75235-7710 FAX NUMBER: 214-920-5813
riminal Investigation Laboratory
FIREARMS REPORT
December 7, 2000
Tnvestigating Agency: Det. Anthony W. Winn Laboratory #:  00P2209-S1
Dallas Police Department - Agency#:  0863688] /_b
Crimes Against Persons CCME #: CC-1162-00 G oY
Main and Harwood Complainant: James Mosqueda
Dallas, Texas 75201 Offense: Homicide
EVIDENCE:

Submitted by Richard E. Clark #2804 on November 9, 2000 and
Resubmitted by Anthony W. Winn #5768 on December 6, 2000:

1-3.  Three Federal 380 Auto cartridge cases
4. One fired damaged bullet

Submitted by Richard E. Clark #2804 on November 13, 2000 and
Resubmitted by Anthony W. Winn #5768 on December 6, 2000:

21.  One Colt 380 Auto MKIV/Series 80 pistol, model Mustang, serial number
MS21397 with magazine
22-28.  Seven Federal 380 Auto cartridge cases
29-32.  Four Federal 380 Auto cartridge cases in a Federal ammunition box

Submitted by William B. Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

36(1-6).  One bullet jacket, one bullet jacket fragment and four lead fragments from autopsy
38.  One fired damaged bullet from autopsy

Submitted by G.L. O’Pry, #4797 on December 1, 2000:
45.  One fired bullet

Related Case: FL# 00P2235, DPD# 0864325J, Complainant - Amy Kitchen
Submitted by William B. Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

4-6.  Three fired damaged bullets from autopsy
7(1-2).  One fired damaged bullet jacket and one lead core from autopsy
11.  One damaged Federal 380 Auto cartridge case




00P2209-S1
December 7, 2000
Page 2

RESULTS:

Ttem 21 (pistol) is a mechanically functional firearm as received in the Laboratory. It has six lands
and grooves with left twist and a trigger pull force between 4% and 4%z pounds single action. Item
21 was test fired using ammunition submitted as items 31 and 32. The test bullets and cartridge
cases are being returned with the other items of evidence.

There are sufficient individual markings present to identify the item 1, 2, 3 and 11 cartridge cases
and the item 4, 36-1 and 38 bullets and bullet jacket as having been fired in and through the item 21
pistol.

A test fired cartridge case from item 21 was entered into the National Integrated Ballistics
Information Network (NIBIN) - formerly Drugfire™.

Tests from the item 21 pistol were microscopically compared with the item 4 through 7 bullets/bullet

jacket and the item 11 cartridge case submitted under FL# 00P2235. There were sufficient
individual markings present to identify them as having been fired in and through the item 21 pistol.

ADDITIONAL EXAMINATIONS CONDUCTED:

Item 45 is consistent with a 380 caliber bullet having six land and groove impressions with left twist.
Tests from the item 21 pistol were microscopically compared with item 45. There were sufficient

individual markings present to identify the item 45 bullet as having been fired through the item 21
pistol.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Items 1 through 4, 21 through 32 and 45 will be released to the submitting agency.

Lannie G. Emanuel

Firearm and Toolmark Examiner
Direct Line: 214-920-5979

cc: DPD/1dentification Division
00P2235






‘ SOUTHWESTERN REPLY TO:

INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCES P.O. BOX 35728
AT DALLAS PALLAS- TEXAS
75235-0728
5230 Medical Center Drive TELEPHONE: 214-920.5981

Dallas, Texas 75235-7710 FAXNUMBER: 214.920-5813

riminal Investigation Laboratory

FIREARMS REPORT
November 17, 2000
Investigating Ageacy: Det. Anthony W. Winn Laboratory # 00P2209
Dallas Police Department Ageacy #: 0863688J
Crimes Against Persons CCME #: CC-1162-00
Main and Harwood Complainant: James Mosqueda
Dallas, Texas 75201 Offense: Homicide
E NCE:

Submitted by Richard E. Clark #2804 on November 9, 2000:

1-3.  Three Federal 380 Auto cartridge cases
4.  One fired damaged bullet

Submir_ted by Richard E. Clark #2804 on November 13, 2000:

21.  Omne Colt 380 Auto MKIV/Series 80 pisto], model Mustang, serial number
MS21397 with magazine '
22-28. Seven Fedéral 380 Auto cartridge cases
29-32.  Four Federal 380 Auto cartridge cases in a Federal ammunition box

Submitted by William B, Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

36(1-6).  One bullet jacket, one bullet jacket fragment and four lead fragments from autopsy
38.  One fired damaged bullet from autopsy

Related Case: FL# 00P2235, DPD# 0864325J, Complainant - Amy Kitchen
Submitted by William B. Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

4-6. Three fired damaged bullets from autopsy
7(1-2).  One fired damaged bullet jacket and one lead core from autopsy
11. One damaged Federal 380 Auto cartridge case

RESULTS:

Itern 21 (pistol) is a mechanically functional firearm as received in the Laboratory. It has six lands
and grooves with left twist and & trigger pull force between 474 and 44 pounds single action. Item
21 was test fired using ammunition submitted as items 31 and 32, The test bullets and cartridge
cases are being returned with the other items of evidence.
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00P2209
November 17, 2000
Page 2

There are sufficient individual markings present to identify the item 1, 2, 3 and 11 cartridge cases
and the item 4, 36-1 and 38 bullets and bullet jacket as having been fired in and through the item 21
pistol.

A test fired cartridge case ﬁom item 21 was entered into the National Integrated Balhstxcs
Information Network (NIBIN) - formerly DrugﬁreTM

ADDITIONAL EXAMINATIONS CONDUCTED:

Tests from the item 2 pistol were microscopically compared with the item 4 through 7 bullets/bullet
jacket and the item 11 cartridge case submitted under FL# 00P2235. There were sufficient
" individual markings present to identify them as having been fired in and through the item 21 pistol.

DISPOSITION QF EVIDENCE:
Items 1 through 4, 21 through 32, 36(1-6) and 38 will be released to the submitting agencies.

M

Lannie G. Emanuel
Firearm and Toolmark Examiner
Direct Line: 214-920-5979

cc: DPD/1dentification Division
00P2235






‘ ’ SOUTHWESTERN ‘

REPLY TO:

INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCES P. 0. BOX 35728
AT DALLAS v o
5230 Medical Center Drive TELEPHONE: 214-920-5981
Dallas, Texas 75235-7710 FAX NUMBER: 214-920-5813
“riminal Investigation Laboratory
FIREARMS REPORT
November 17, 2000
Inveatigating Agency: Det. Anthony W. Winn Laboratory #: 00P2235
" Dallas Police Department . Agency#: 0864325J
Crimes Against Persons CCME #: CC-1163-00
Main and Harwood Complainant: Amy Kitchen
Dallas, Texas 75201 Offense: Homicide
EVIDENCE:
Submitted by William B. Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:
4-6. Three fired damaged bullets from autopsy
7(1-2). One fired damaged bullet jacket and one lead core from autopsy
11. One damaged Federal 380 Auto cartridge case
Related Case: FL# 0092209, DPD# 0863688J, Complainant - James Mosqueda
Submitted by Richard E. Clark #2804 on November 13, 2000:
21. One Colt 380 Auto MKIV/Series 80 pistol, model Mustang, serial number

MS21397 with magazine

RESULTS:

Items 4 through 7 are consistent with 380 caliber bullets having six land and groove impressions
with left twist. There were sufficient individual characteristics present to conclude that they were
all fired in the same gun.

Item 11 is a Federal 380 Auto cartridge case.

ADDITIONAL EXAMINATIONS CONDUCTED:

There are sufficient individual markings present to identify the item 4 through 7 bullets/bullet jacket
and the itemn 11 cartridge case as having been fired in and through the item 21 pistol submitted under
FL# 00P2209.




00P2235
November 17, 2000
Page 2
DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Items 1 through 4 and 11 will be released to the submitting agency.

2 é;”ﬂg:'e G. Erén?e’lw
Firearm and Toolmark Examiner

Direct Line: 214-920-5979

.cCc: DPD/Identification Division
00P2209






SOUTHWESTERN T

INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCES Ry
AT DALLAS Lot
5230 Medical Center Drive S

Dallas, Texas 75235

Criminal Investigation Laboratory

RACE EVIDENCE REPORT
September 6, 2001
Investigating Agency: Det. Anthony Winn Laboratory #: 00P2209
Dallas Police Department Agency #: 863688]
Crimes Against Persons CCME #: CC-1162-00
Main and Harwood Complainant: James Mosqueda
Dallas, Texas 75201 Offense: Homicide
CORRECTED REPORT
This report reflects the correct location from which the item 37 gunpowder particles were
obtained.
EVIDENCE:

Submitted by William Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

35.  Gunpowder fragment from left neck
37.  Gunpowder fragment from right head

RESULTS:

Items 35 and 37 were examined fro the presence of gunshot residue. Two flake gunpowder particlés
were observed on the microscope slides submitted as item 35 and item 37.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Items 35 and 37 will be released to the submitting agency. w

Vicki Hall

Trace Evidence Analyst
Direct Line:  214-920-5986
Fax Line: 214-920-5813

cc: William Rohr, M.D. - Collin Co. ML.E.’s Office







SOUTHWESTERN ‘ REPLY TO:

INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCES DALLAS. TEXAS
AT DALLAS 752380728
5230 Medical Center Drive TELEPHONE: 214-928-5931

Dallas, Texas 75235-7710 FAX NUMBER: 214-920-5813

~riminal Investigatiou Laboratory

‘ORENSIC BIOLOGY REPORT
December 6, 2000

vestigating Agency: S C. Anthony Winn Laboratory#:  00P2235
Dallas Police Departinent Agency # 8643257
Crimes Against Persons Division CCME #: CC-1163-00
2014 Main Street Complainant: Amy Kitchen
Dallas, TX 75201 Offense: Homicide

VIDENCE:

Submitted by W. Rohr, M.D., on November 13, 2000:

12.  Blood Sample of Amy Kitchen
13.  Blood Sample of Amy Kitchen

RESULTS:
Items 12 and 13 have been stored pending DNA analysis.

ISPOSITION OF E NCE:
Portions of items 12 and 13 will be released to the Collin County Medical Examiner’s Office.

Timothy J—Sliter, Ph.D.
Supervisor of Forensic Biology
Direct Line: 214-920-5834

TIS/jih
cc: DPD/Identification Division
CCME# CC-1163-00, William B. Rohr, M.D.







SOUTHWESTERN & REPLY TO:
INSTITUTE OF FORENSIC SCIENCYS P. 0. BOX 35728

DALLAS- TEXAS
AT DALLAS 752350728
5230 Medical Center Drive . TELEPHONE: 214-920-5981

Dellas, Texas 75235-7710 FAX NUMBER: 214-920-5813

+riminal Investigation Laboratory

JRENSIC BIOLOGY REPORT
January 19, 2001

! vestigating Agency: S C, Anthony Winn Laboratory #: 00P2209
Dallas Police Department Agency #: 0863688)
Crimes Against Persons Division CCME #: CC-1162
2014 Main Street ) Complainant: James Mosqueda
Dallas, TX 75201 Offense: Homicide

EVIDENCE:

Submitted by Williama B. Rohr, M.D. on November 13, 2000:

43.  Blood Sample
44. Blood Sample

RESULTS:

Portions of items 43 and 44 have been stored.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The above listed items will be released to the submitting agency.

Supervisor of Forensic Biology
Direct Line: 214-920-5834

TIS/lh
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' , /.«FIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY CF COLLIN
EZFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day pereonally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being
duly sworn by me, on ovth stajed: My neme is Kim Hull and I am
Officer Manager Prookshires
(name) (capacity)
1, the affiant, have good reascn and do believe that on or about - September 8, 1992 m , one
ate)
Ivan Cantu . did then and there in the
{(name of suspoct) . . .
city of __Plano , Collin County, Texas commil ithe offense of theft by check, in viclation of Section 31.03
of the Texas Penal code, a CLASS _B__H__ Misdemeancs.
Y
Affiant's belief is based upon the foilowing facts and information which affiant received from:
1. Affiant’s perscnz! investigation of this alleged offense.

X 2. Kristie Sturgis Collin County, Texas, who personally

(Reporting person) .
participated in the investigaticn of this alleged offense and who is an employee of complainant

herein.
Oa Septemhey 8, 1992 the Krisrie Sturgis ,was
(date) - . ’ (4 1 or 2 above)
present within the business establishment of the complainant Brookshires
. {name)
located at 2060 Springcreek , Plano , Collin County, Texas. On said date the

(nddress)
Kristie Sturgis :
(%1 or 2 above)
Parsonally observed the auspect.

I. ——_—x _ obtain complainznt's property, described az:

Lawful United States Currency

and those itemz included in Exhibit A attached herelo and made a part hereof.

secure performance of a service, to wit:

By issuing or passing
_—x acheck in the amount of $50.35
other sizht ordars for the payment of money
And
III.___X _ suspect had nc cccount with the drawee
payment was reltaed by the drawee for lack of funds or insufficient funds, on presentation within 30 days
And after issue, and the suspect {aiied to pay the holdzr in fuil within 10 days after receiving notice of that refusal.

IV.__x_ Actual notice was given thui the check had been returned unpaid.

Notice in writing was given Ly regisiered or certified mail with return receipt requested, and addressed
to the issuer at his address :..own on:

the check or order

—records of the drawee
records of the person to whom the check or order was issued or passed.

Wherefore, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above-accused individual in accordance with the
B ! a4 (
AFFIANT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORZ ME on this tha /S day of 72%’/ ,196-72/

e &5 ok

law.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS sax, SUE BULLOCK
s NUTARY PUBLIC, STATE GF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIHES
A\OVEMBERZQ 1994

MAGISTRATE'S T..TERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

On this the 1S day of Becon A, .19 TL , I hereby

acknowledge thal I have examined the furegoing Affém it and ave determnined ihat probuble cauu‘égx'this for the; J\sauunce

B 0 . ~ H "
¢l an orrest warrant for the individual accused Lierein. DOUNTY ! TORRT AT L

NTSRSAPS

YAGISTRATEA auid For
ﬁbllm unty (Texas




B con N THE COUNTY COURT AT LAW (No.

 COUNTY ) _ > ~
s OF COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS A= I3 G/~ %2

CRIMINAL DOCKET NUMBER

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS, _ &z (o toe.  Deondan
PLEA AGREEREILT

Prosecutor's Offer. Subject to acceptance by the judge, the State of Texas will take these actions and make
the following recommendations if the defendant enters the plea belcw. [n addition, the conditions of community
supervision on the reverse, if any, are also recommended.

The prosecution will proceed on the last charging instrument filed unless modified as follows:
[] all enhancements will be dismissed. [0 dismiss open-container enhancement.
P oot lasseringiu sed Glass G nasoasimeanor. [ finding of guilt should be deferred.

The defendant will enter the following plea(s):
%Guilty [0 No contest [J True to all enhancements

Punishment should be assessed, served, and, if shown, suspended, as follows:

Suspend Peri—o‘gofCommuniry
O Confinement Supervision
O Fine
Confinement to Beg—rn T ) Service Hours

M 2
Alternative Sentencing for Confinement

[0 During Off-Work Hours [J On Weekends [0 wWork Release [ Electronic Monitoring

The court should make affirmative findings as follows:

Restitution Other

Date signed: M‘Ub/é/fﬁ7\%

Attorney for the State of Texas

Defendant's Acceptance. The defendant agrees to enter the above plea(s) and accepts the above
recommendations. The defendant further understands that any of the above can be changed by the judge.
However, the defendant also understands if the judge increases or denies some of the recommended terms but
does not increase the FINE or CONFINEMENT shaded above, withdrawal of the plea(s) may not be allowed.

L (e

Defendant's Aftorney Defendant
7
Back Timé Credit Court Costs Deadline for Payment Fine and Costs Total Supervision Fees
O Yes
DWI Evaluation Fee Accident Response Exps. Lab Anal. or Drug Stor. Exps. Driver's License Suspended

Rev. 10/8/03
PLEA AGREEMENT Page 1 of 2 CJLAadmin\forms\pleabarg.doc



| CcoLLi

'HE COUNTY COURT AT LAW No. 2
OF COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS: 08396 /- 02

1{. ‘ i rCRN‘N/\L DOCKET NUMBER .

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS, Szt (Bahe

2t Delendant

JUDGMENT OF MISDEMEANQR COHV CTEC NEY NONTIURYTRIAL

. 2]
Ohfoler 19,1993 Ot vl 9, (993
Date Judgment Rendered Date Trial Bepar (ifdifferenyy |~ Date r)"qen{encln:;_~ . e
JCITy Lewis M% 7;(/‘(/1)4—’ W"(_/
Presiding Judge Attorney for State oLTe.xa: Defendant’s Attorney
/E%I/Informalion O Amended QO Indictment WWC/ \4/2 6/ 9:3——/ XOuilly {3 No Conlest 01 Not Guilty
L Charging l”"’“’”fi’i___~ e Date ofO/[ense . Plea to Offense
State's Punist nnz',ﬂf?.ucommez dation Recommended Pericd
O None }{, suspended ¢Aa5.00 O suspended of Supervision
Conﬂnemex not suspended Fine ﬁ/not suspended
At cren) o rlue MZ ﬁ same as offense charged
10201 F00.00 [y Leas/ s 3:200.00 / /5
Offensa Charged Class Offense Found Guilty Class
O True O Not True
Enhancement(s) Dismissed Plea(s) to Enhancement(s) Findings on Enhancement(s)

. SHpervisio
Sratants #)4/7.00 Nowe v 30 11
Confinement to Commence Couirt Costs Costs and Fine o be Pald on or Before

U Off-Work Hours U Weekends U Electronic Monitoring (1 Work Release

Alternative Sentencing for Confinement

Beginning

O Yes

Driver's License Suspended Period of Suspension Suspension Begins

Affirmative Findings

ON THE DATE OF JUDGMENT or date trial began, as shown above, the above-styled and -numbered cause
was called for trial in and before the above-named court and judge. The State of Texas appeared by the attorney named
above; the defendant appeared in person and with the attorney whose name appears above; or, if shown to be waived,
the defendant knowingly, intelligently, and voluntarily waived an attorney. Both parties announced ready for trial. After
being admonished, the defendant with the approval of the defendant's attorney, if any, and the State's attorney agreed to
waive a jury in the trial of this cause and submit the same to the judge elone.

The defendant was arraigned or waived arraignment on the charging instrument for the offense, both as showii
above; and the said charging instrument was read before the defendant by the State's attorney or such was also waived

Rev. 10/12/93
JUDGN‘IENT - MiSDENiE[\N OR - NON"JURY Page tof2 CJiadmintord arslirr 4h=2 7=



by the defendant. The State's attorney, in person or in writing, made a recommendation for punishment pursuant to a
§o or none, as sel forih above; and court heard e ¢: fendzii enier tho above plea,

sy e e Ty o e
PR Egiresman:

© LRV S RN

It appeared to the court that the defendant had during the trial a sufficient understanding of the English
language, by the defendant's own knowledge or through a qualified and sworn translator, and that the defendant
sufficiently educated, is mentally competent, understood the dangers and disadvantages of self-representation (if no
attorney for the defendant is shown above,) and understood the consequences of the plea shown above. The court
further determined, if the plea shown above is other than "Not Guilty," that the defendant was not influenced in making
said plea by consideration of any fear or false promise. The court finds stich plea to be freely and voluntarily made. ’

The court, having heard the defendant's piea, the evidence submilted, if any, inciu-ing stipulated evidence, if

Ny, and e gl al 0f otlaser, boany was made, FINDS the defendant is guilty as charged of the offense set forth
above, or of a iesse: Laciuded ¢iiua, if shown, and FINDS the defendant committed the offense on the date above.

WHEN IT IS SHOWN above that the charging instrument contains an enhancement paragraph(s) which were

netwithdrawn the defendant was asked if such alleaation(s) vas "true” or "not true;" whereupen, the defendant answered
shown sbov o The court, elter having heord a plos ) each sudidiona avsgaiion, mede the andings shown above.

IT IS ORDERED that the defendant is adjudged to be guilty of the offense as found, and that the defendant be

punished as has been shown above by confinement in the Collin County Jail for the term of time shown above, if any,

and by a fine in the amount shown above, if any, and that the State of Texas do have and recover of the said defendant

all costs in this prosecution expended including any fine shown above for which let execution issue against the
r both, as neceussary. Tho senlence to confinement, if any, shall

i}

defendant's propcriy or 2 warra:i of arresi shiall issue,
run concurrently with all other sentences being served by the defendant as of this date.

. HOWEVER, when it is shown above that any or all of the punishment imposed be suspended, the court further
FINDS that the ends of justice and the best interest of both the public and the defendant will be best served if the
imposition of that punishment be suspended, if shown above, and ORDERS the defendant be placed on community

‘1pervision for the period of time fixed shown above and under the conditions provided by law and as modified or
It is further ORDERED that the defendant pay the fine and all court costs

ided by the court in a separate order.
expended on or before the date shown above.

The court also makes the affirmative findings shown above including, if any, an amount of restitution due and
owing by the defendant. It is further ORDERED, unless shown above not to be applicable, that the defendant's driver's
license be or not be suspended, and if suspended, for the time shown above and beginning on the date shown above,
and that credit for days already served in confinement be credited, that the confinement be served in accordance with

Loy

the alternative sentencing methods, if ainy, shown above.

Date o 166 %
sined: _ (L 0elen [ 9, 1972
(4 ] -
AN 7
C, JERRY LEWIS o
Tt o < -
SEEZ 35
| AM THE DEFENDANT WHO RECEIVED THIS JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE ON THE oz E g =
DATES SHOWN ABOVE. : Z > E 6ol
SE-cN=5 &
. O = =" e~ J E
O o g
& = z"‘Q =
T2 w S -5 (=]
=S92, N £
, R =
. -~ o
. LEIT L2 =
. N E-ED 8_“
- A e !
/ / - o8
z = —_
Defondant's Signature Rigi Thumbprist 55 Y=
WITNESS: ‘g 3:; o
(o LSS ME
eSS 5o
. /0 2 I B8E =5
{Print Name) Pasition G >
AT = .2
= :(f o ES]
SR L S

| R o T 48
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STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

Terry G. Box
Office of the Sheriff

CERTIFICATE

"My name is TONYA SMITH. I am over eighteen, of sound mind, have
personal knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated, and am competent to
execute this certificate."

"I am custodian of records for the Collin County Sheriff's Office
in McKinney, Texas. I have care, custody, and control over the official

records of the Collin County Sheriff's Office."

"I certify and attest that the*:¥&§‘99 ( ES) attached documents
are true and correct copies of the originals on file with the Collin
County Sheriff's Office, and that the originals constitute a part of the
official records of the Collin County Sheriff's Office."

Imuno Guodo

Tonya Smith
Records Supervisor

SUBS BED AND SW TO BEFORE ME by the said Tonya Smith on this the
day of \ , 2 to certify which, witness my

hand and seal of office.

Notary lic 1n and for the

Notary Public State of Texas
w1 . ?“'{:)

STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm Bxp. Aug. 3, 200

My Commission expires

05 August 2002 Darla K Potter
Notary
In and for the State of Texas

Coillin County Sheriff's Office, 4300 Community Ave., McKinney, TX 75070
Sheriff's Office (972) 547-5100 « Metro (972) 424-4797 « FAX (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 « Metro (972) 424-1433 « FAX (972) 547-5301
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Cause No 9716741-K

THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT

VS.

§
§
§ 9 OF
§

CANTU, IVAN ABNER DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGMENT ON NEGOTIATED PLEA OF GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE
BEFORE JUDGE NO COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

_ JuLY TERM, 199 7
JUDGE PRESIDING: - ANDERSON DATE OF JUDGMENT: 8-15-97
ATTORNEY ATTORNEY
FOR STATE: JOHN DELAGARZA FOR DEFENDANT: RICK HOWARD
OFFENSE CONVICTED OF; DWI
CLASS B MISDEMEANOR DATE OFFENSE COMMITTED: 4-23-97

~5
CHARGING INSTRUMENT: INFORMATION/INDICTMENT PLEA: GUILTY@CONTENDERN
\—___/

FINDING OF JUDGE: GUILTY

TERMS OF NEGOTIATED 50 DAYS JL 250.00 FINE PLEA BARGAIN AG%NT

PLEA BARGAIN: (IN DETAIL) FOLLOWED: NO
DATE SENTENCE IMPOSED; 8-15-97 COSTS:( YEX/NO
p—

PUNISHMENT AND PLACE
OF CONFINEMENT:

50 DAYS CONFINEMENT IN THE DALLAS COUNTY JAIL AND A FINE OF $  250.00
DATE TO COMMENCE: 8-15-97

CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED: FINE PROBATED: YES/NO

TX.C.C.P. COUNSELING FEE, IF APPLICABLE: $ , NOT TO EXCEED $500

RESTITUTION/REPARATION: YES/NO
IF YES, NAME OF VICTIM:
ADDRESS OF VICTIM OR AGENCY TO COLLECT PAYMENTS:

AFFIRMATIVE FINDING OF FAMILY VIOLENCE, IF APPLICABLE: YES/NO

CASE TO RUN CUMULATIVE/CONCURRENT WITH ALL OTHER CASES

On this day, set forth above, the above styled and numbered cause was called for trial. The State of Texas and Defandant appeared by
and through the above named attorneys and announced ready for trial. Defendant appeared in person in open court. Where Defendant was not
represented by counsel, Defendant knowingly, intelligently, and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel.

Having been admonished of the right to a jury trial, the Defendant waived the right to a jury trial in writing and in open court with the
consent and approval of the Judge, the Defendant’s attorney, if any, and the prosecuting attorney named above. The consent and approval of the
waiver of jury trial was entered of record in the minutes of the court before the Defendant entered this piea.

The Defendant entered the above piea to the charge contained in the informationlindictment. If it is shown above that there was a plea
bargain agresment, the Defendant was informed as to whether or not the Judge would follow or reject such agreement. It plainly appears to the
Judge that Defendant is mentally competent and said plea:s free and voluntary, the said pleais accepted by the Judge and is now entered of record
as the plea of the Defendant. After hearing evidence offered, the Judge finds the Cefendant guilty of the offense as shown above and that the
oftense was committed by said Defendant on the date set forth above.

It is, therefore, ordered and decreed by the Judye that said Defendant be adjudyed guilly of the offense as shown above on the date as
shown above, and that said defendant ts sentenced to a term of imprnsonment or hine or both, as set out above, and shall be confined for the above
named term in accordance with the provision of law governing such punishments. It s further ordered that the Defendant pay the fine, court costs,
expenses of legal services provided by the court appointed attorney or public defender in this cause, if any, and restitution or reparation, if any, as
set forth above. The Judge finds that the Defendant has the financial resources to enable the Detendant to offset said costs in the amount ordered.

Attached to this judgment and incorporated by reference, are the terms of any fee payment pursuant to the Texas Code of Criminal
Procedure, if applicable.

Following the disposition of this cause, the Defendant’s fingerprint was placed upon a Certificate of Fingerprint. Said certificate is attached

hereto and is incorporated by reference as a part of this judgment.
ADMITTE D

Signed and entered this 15 day of AUGUST

Judge, County Cfiminal Court /

Dallas County, Texas TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF ORIGINAL

*/ FILED IN DALEAS
"COUNTY~CLERK'S OFF

Revised 11/1/93

Form No. M-330




Cause No. qu) ] (7] v/

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS.
@\/éfw Ca»«q[v\

IN THE COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT

5
5

5 Ao 9 OF
5 ‘ 7

5

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGMENT
CERTIFICATE OF THUMBPRINT

nght -
Thumb* - Defendant’s hand

This is to certify that the fingerprints above are the above named Defendant’s
fingerprints taken at the time of the disposition of the above styled and numbered
cause.

Done in Court this/'S day of /ég . , 199 /7 .

7

T gl

-Bailif{/Deputy-Sherff > TFuo

*Indicate here if print other than defendant’s right thumbprint is placed above:
feft thumbprint Other, please specify:

left/right index finger

Revised 11/1/93
Form No. M~130

TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF ORtGINAL
FILED IN DALLAS
COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE




h Cause No. MA9716742K

THE STATE OF TEXAS
VS.

IN THE COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT

§
§
§ 9 OF
§

CANTU, IVAN ABNER DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUDGMENT ON NEGOTIATED PLEA OF GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE
BEFORE JUDGE NO COMMUNITY SUPERVISION =

LY TERM, 199 7
JUDGE PRESIDING:  ANDERSON DATE OF JUDGMENT: 8-15-97
ATTORNEY ATTORNEY
FOR STATE: JOHN DELAGARZA FOR DEFENDANT: RICK HOWARD
OFFENSE CONVICTED OF:  pyune aprest/DET
CLASS A MISDEMEANOR DATE OFFENSE COMMITTED: 4—23—97,4_\\
CHARGING INSTRUMENT: INFORMATION/INDICTMENT PLEA: GUILTYINOLO CONTENDEh

—

FINDING OF JUDGE: GUILTY

TERMS OF NEGOTIATED 30 DAYS JL 250.00 FINE -plga BARGAIN AGREEMEN
PLEA BARGAIN: (IN DETAIL) FOLLOWED: YE

DATE SENTENCE IMPOSED:  8-15-97 COSTS: @\JO

PUNISHMENT AND PLIACE
OF CONFINEMENT:

50 DAYS CONFINEMENT IN THE DALLAS COUNTY JAIL AND A FINE OF $ 250.00
DATE TO COMMENCE: 8-15-97

CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED: FINE PROBATED: YES/NO

TX.C.C.P. COUNSELING FEE, IF APPLICABLE: $ , NOT TO EXCEED $500

RESTITUTION/REPARATION: YES/NO
IF YES, NAME OF VICTIM:
ADDRESS OF VICTIM OR AGENCY TO COLLECT PAYMENTS:

AFFIRMATIVE FINDING OF FAMILY VIOLENCE, IF APPLICABLE: YES/NO

CASE TO RUN CUMULATIVE/CONCURRENT WITH ALL OTHER CASES

On this day, set forth above, the above styled and numbered cause was called for trial, The State of Texas and Defendant appeared by
and through the above named attorneys and announced ready for trial, Defendant appeared in person in open court. Where Defendant was not
represented by counsel, Defendant knowingly, inteiligently, and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel.

Having been admonished of the right to a jury trial, the Defendant waived the right to a jury trial in writing and in open court with the
consent and approval of the Judge, the Defendant’s attorney, if any, and the prosecuting attorney named above. The consent and approval of the
waiver of jury trial was entered of record in the minutes of the court before the Defendant entered this plea.

The Defendant entered the above plea to the charge contained in the informationiindictment. If it is shown above that there was a plea
bargain agreement, the Defendant was informed as to whether or not the Judge would foliow or reject such agreement. It plainly appears to the
Judge that Defendant is mentally competent and said pieais free and voluntary, the said pleais accepted by the Judge and is now entered of record
as the plea of the Defendant. After hearing evidence offered, the Judge finds the Defendant guilty of the offense as shown above and that the
offense was commutted by said Defendant on the date set forth above.

It is, therefore, ordered and decreed by the Judge that said Defendant be adjudged guilty of the offense as shown above on the date as
shown above, and that said defendant is sentenced to a term of imprisonment or fine or both, as set out above, and shall be confined for the above
named term in accordance with the provision of law governing such punishments. It is further ordered that the Defendant pay the fine, court costs,
expenses of legal services provided by the court appointed attorney or public defender in this cause, if any, and restitution or reparation, if any, as
set forth above. The Judge finds that the Defendant has the financial resources to enable the Defendant to offset said costs in the amount ordered.

Attached to this judgment and incorporated by reference, are the terms ot any fee payment pursuant to the Texas Code of Criminal
Procedure, if applicable.

Following the disposition of this cause, the Defendant’s fingerprint was placed upon a Certificate of Fingerprint. Said certificate is attached
hereto and is incorporated by reference as a part of this judgment.

Signed and entered this __ 15 day of __AlGUST .19

Judge, County %;}rﬁnal Court
Dallas County, Eexas

ADMITTE

AND CORRECT
(‘RUF? OF ORlGH‘éAL
*) FILED IN DALLA
FC%ENTY CLERK'S OFF

Revised 11/1/93

Form No. M-330




Cause No. MAQG17 (o ] Y
IN THE COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT

5
5
5 No. 9 OF
5
5

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS

JUDGMENT
CERTIFICATE OF THUMBPRINT

5 =§§~
Sy

ZE=

u

_y

Z

N

e

hand

Right
Thumb* Defendant’s

This is to certify that the fingerprints above are the above named Defendant’s
fingerprints taken at the time of the disposition of the above styled and numbered

s

cause. -
Done in Court this /S;ay of %"7 N , 199 Z .

Pty ey
R ' B < et

*|ndicate here if print other than defendant’s right thumbprint is placed above:

left thumbprint Other, please specify:

left/right index finger

Revised 11/1/93
Form No. M-130

£ AND CORREC
TC.:%UPY Of ORIGINAL
| FILED IN DALLA'S c
COUNTY. CLERK'S










DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND
MILLINGTON TN 38055-0000

ertificate

(FOR USE IN NAVAL COURTS-MARTIAL, SEE MIL. R. EVID. 902, MCM. 1984)

J heveby certify war se autached dupticase sonsice vecnd c

a twue coty a{ the naval record of AR IVAN ABNER CANTU II, USN,

461-77-6986

maintained oun file in this (Command under the authority of the United States.

In fuitness thereof, 7 dave borewnts set my band
and cansed the Seal of the Havy Personnel (ommand to le
affived this sixth day of August

Zero omne

two thowsand
TERRY HIZ s HEAD, QU;EEZ;; CONTROL SECTION
¢ -

By direction of the Commander,
Navy Personnel Command

YAVPERSCOM 5813/1 (9-00)



ICAUTION: NOT TO BE USED FOR

THIS IS AN IMPORTYANT RECORD.

ANY ALTERATIONS m.suk'n:gi;

' IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES Nl SAFEGUARD IT. . AREAS RENOER FORM VOID:
CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OR DISCHARGE FROM ACTIVE DUTY . ._,3,‘7,
T. NAME (Last, First, Middie) 2. DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH [}, SOCIAL SECURTY NG
| GARIV, IVAN ApER Y1 NAVY-USN L LTT.L886
4.2. GRADE, RATE OR RANK 4.b. PAY GRADE 5. DATE OF BIRTH (YYMMODD) E§. RESERVE OBUG. TERM::DATE
‘l : . ) 41 73J0K14 Year RAT Oay. -
73 PLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE BUR 7.6 _HOME OF RECORD AT TIME OF ENTRY Ind STate, Of Comprete
address if known) s
DALLAS TX FRISCO IX
8.a. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND 8.b STATION WHERE SEPARATED N
RIC CLAXES IL RTC GREAY LAKES IL M
3. COMMAND TO WHICH TRANSFERRED 30.5GL COVERAGE Nom—]
NA ANSGHTES s
11, PRIMARY SPECIALTY (List number, title and years and months in | 12. RECORD OF SERVICE vear(s) | Month(s) | Day(s) |
Specggy'_lgf” a‘;drd::ioorzalsg;c;alty numbers and titles involving 2 Date Entered AD This Perod 9y d
perioo year b Separation Date This'Penod 9 r_—”z'—_j
BOWNE X X X <. Net Active Service'This Period bod 43~
, X X X d. Total Prior Acuve Service:: bod Bod 00—
Q.} X X X e. Total Prior Inactive Service’ bodl Bed bedil
X X X f. Foreign Seryxe bodl bod 90—
g Sea Service. SRR b odB o L
) h Effective Date 6f Ray Grade BRed L d 02—
13. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADGES, CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGN RIBBONS AWARDED OR 'AT.‘J?}]ORIIED {All periods of service)
m x x x " e x
. X X X
. X X X
14. MIUTARY EDUCATION (Course title, number of weeks. and mon
NONE X X X
] . X X X
i X X , X
i1 15.0. MEMBER CONTRIBUTED TO POST-VIETNAM EAA Yo M SCHOOL GRADUATE OR ves | no ] 16. DAYS ACCRUED LEAVE PAID
g VETERANS' EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM QM ALENT : X WONE

21 17, MEMBER WAS PROVIDED COMPLETE DENTAL EXAMINATION AND:ALL APPROPRIATE DENTAL SERVICES AND TREATMENT WATHIM 9¢ DAYS PRiOR 70 SEPARATION| | ves | N

§. REMARKS B
b+ . wmxﬂ' A ,m_ mx IT PROGRAN.

9

)

X

¥ IS SUAJECT TO CONFUTER MATCNING WITHIN TEE

IX 75035

A om os verastanms | Pra] [0

SPECIAL ADDITIONAL INFORMA TION (For use by authorized agencies only)

2. AR b PR THAPHERSBIRLY conpITIONS

(XY RO TOUV

¢ 26, SCPARA
SJA/0419 OF 09 AUG 99 EPARATION S§0€

PCUTE 1970 SeR

27. REENTRY Cg%( 4

o R T s

30. MEM STS COPY 4
Intials

OV 88 S/N 0102-LF-006-5500 previous editrons ore obsolete

SERVICE - 2



A __4
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL TRAINING CENTER
2601A PAUL JONES 8T

u GREAT LAKES, ILLINOIS §0088-8000
1910

Ser SJAfbalg‘

From: Commander, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes
To: Commanding Officer, Recruit Training Command, Grea

Subj: ADMINISTRATIVE DISCHARGE ICO AR IVAN A. CANTU II, HYSN,
461-77-6986 s

Ref: {a) CO RTC 1ltr 1910 Ser 10/L4920 of 26 Jul 9
(b) MILPERSMAN SSIC 1910
{(c) BUPERSINST 1900.8

1. In response to reference (a) which processed. menise
administrative separation per reference (b)  faut :
discharge member within 10 working days after
Prepare DD 214 per references (b) and (c),

BLK 23 .DISCHARGED.

BLK 24 UNDER OTHER THAN HONO.

BLK 25 MILPERSMAN 1910-142

BLK 26 - HKD

BLK 27 RE-4 i

BLK 28 MISCONDUCT DUE TG COMMISSION OF A SERIOUS OFPENSE

2. Command may hold this sepadkati ..beyance up to 30 days to
allow member the opportunity ¥ ‘ompiete transitional services if

applicable.

3. If member is drug/alcthol deépéndent, offer Level III
Rehabilitation Treatmen r..to separation, regardless of the reason
for which member is beifyy.discligrged. Recoup any unear ed bonus paid
and collect all existing™i k

TRANSI_PERSU Gréat Lakes
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OEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
RECRUIT TRAINING COMMAND
NAVAL TRAINING CENTER
GREAT LAKES, ILLINOIS 60088 S30C

From: Commanding Officer, Recruit Training Command, UIC: 0763A: %
TO: Commander, Naval Training Center, Great Lakes

Subj: AR IVAN A. CANTU II, USN, 461-77-6986, RECOMMENDATION FOR’
ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION

Ref: (a) MILPERSMAN 13910

Encl: (1) Signed Notification Form '
(2) Report and Disposition of Offense(s) NAVPERS 16}i$7 of 19 Jul 99

1. Per reference (a), enclosures (1) and (2) are fgrwatg?g.

commissicn of a seriocus offense,

2. Reason for processing: Misconduct due
as evidenced by OIC's NJP of 21 July 1999

3. Basic Record of data: Date of currenti@nlist tht: 2 February 1999 for
four years; EAOS: 18 May 2003; marltal staty 8ingle; family members:

none; months on board: 2 months/04 days, total service: 5 months/21 days;
inactive service: 04 days.

the UCMJ, Article 8§, unauthorizﬁf

éence from 28 March 1999 until on or
about 12 July 1999. Awarded i

"e of $207 00 pay per month for one

6. Most recent NAVPERS 1070/613; Administrative Remarks (Counseling and
Warning) per MILPERSMAN 3610240.1r: None.

”ing Officer: AR Cantu is an administrative and
discipline buxde g His “Gonduct represents a significant departure from the
conduct expecta “members of the naval service. AR Cantu has no potential
for further usefu navai service. I recommend separation from the naval
service wlﬁh an O;h T Than Honorable discharge. Reentry Code: RE-4.

7. Comments of

or dlscu331on of this case is K. McCormick, LT, JAGC: DSN/COMM phone
792-36127(847) 688-3612.

C. I. HANSON

=36-09257:011 RCVD

Q1-27-36G#r5: 2

-

2CdD



STRATIVE SEPARATION PROCESSING WOTICE
‘mltsmtm BOARD PROCEDURE

grom: Cossanding Officer, Recruit Training Command, Great lLakes, IL

-

t0: AR Ivan A. Cantu 11, USN, 461-77-6996

REASOM (8) FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION PROCRSSING

Ly Misconduct due to commission of a serious offense as evidenced by OIC's NJP of 21 1910-142

1)

11f your .cpautiou is approved it will result in discharge,. A 3
| resarve component,. transfer tm uu selected reserve to the sndtvl.du-l xudy -

ooaml*oe the U.8;" Mgy, -

mu.!or thc ptoyd'ch tep.n:ion
!ct-) R ] :

To request an Adninistrative Board. (Failure to F; ;
to be present at the Administrative Board) . .:: ’

To representation at the Administrative lo r

To representation at the Administrative loa._ by civu.ian counsel at ypur owna expense.

R lppucable - to rcqu--t transfer to the Ilu ,-usom/lctirld/bcimd Reserve List

understanding that a reduction to the next inferior pay grade to transfer say bo dixcctcd U I )
& being processed for misconduct, ncutlt.y, or homosexual conduct. . - . Z/ 4

O not engage in, attempt to engage in, have a

To present evidence demul;mg th
1ge in homosexual acts. (For homosexual statement / ¥

propensity to engage in, ar
1 pcocessing anly.) B

J ADDITIONAL NOTICE

i subsequent to recelving this notice, the adminisirative scparatioa processing may continue in your absence.

ADDRESS OF MILITARY COUNSEL PHONE
(347)528-4753
" Ext. 126
DATE

23 Jul 99
A3t 99

COUNSLL CERTIFICATION
(ifapplicable)

%S Duplicate Copy



(-_’—'-7 - ‘T v '1 v
REPORT AND DISPOSITION OF OFFENSE(S)
NAVPERS IQF7REV SSIHS/N 0106-LF-016-263%

Commanading Otficer,_Recruit Toainiog Commend, Qrestlakes, Winols ~~ Dass of Report:
) Iﬁwmﬁmﬁ-ﬂwhkcﬁuﬁdwz

NAME OF ACCUSED SERIAL SOCIAL RATE/GR

oF NO: SECURITY NO. | ADE
CANTU. Iva A. T NA 461-71-6586 AR
PLACE OF OFFENSE(S) 4 . DATE OF OFFENSH(S) -

Recruit Training Commend, Great Lakes, Minois 28 MARCH 1999
quoems)(uuuddequau ¥ nown. J snashorized sbeance, give following info: ﬁuddnnafm whether over laave
auﬁﬁnddu‘mw-n!kdrﬁﬁam Socs of ID card end/er Wderpy card, ax.):

CHARGE: Violation of the UCMJ, Axticle 86

Wt

‘ specification: In ‘that AR Ivan A. Cantu, II, v.s. Navy, uq:ui.t 'rtﬁi,ning Command, Great
{ Lakes, Illinois, op.active duty, did, om or about 28 March 19399, without authority,

¢ absent himself frowm his organization, to wit: Recruit IraininyJﬁlomg; located at Great
it 12 Ly 19

o

Lakes, Inino:u, lnd did remain so absent until on or

b £ O
'

1have m“u«—quwo .pu,_j
offanse(s) alivhick 1 as8 Scchwed or su
¢wwmunha‘

Coee r mv«-mm»uhau
PRE-MAST . . . :
RBS’I‘RMNT o imlewof stvest by ordor of e CO. Ustl your s 5 8 restricied persom is tebminaied |
‘ by the CO, you may #ot loave the restriciod limits except with the express permission of the CO or XO.
® ' You have beea informed of e times and places which you are required © swster,
' 2
o Mﬁ&dmmm (Sigaatare of Acamsed)
T INFORMA‘HON CONCERNING ACCUSED
z:phn-o-_unu Tow! Active Naval Sarv | Total Serv On Bosrd | Bducation ARQT [ Age

Conritution © Pamily or QTRS Allowance (Amaw regéred by Pay per month (achading sea or foreign
low) duty pay. if any)

DATE RECEIVED
RTC LEGAL DEPARTMENT

1

Cralaciinna ¢ _P) N



After the Page 6 or Page 13 is completed and entered into the ae:vi
record, please forward the service record to RTIC, Legal Depattment:
Building 1127 within three (3) working days.

(Date) 35 JUL 99: To RIC Legal Department, DISCIPLINE $ECTION
{Date) 15 JUL 99: UA Returned information forwarded to PSD

i WAME: CANTU. I.-A.-  RANK/RATE:

COMMENCED UA/DESERTION: HOUR: 1330

nnxxxuoxn BY; (AGRNCY m;;;:‘-
'; ) CIVIL CHARGE PENDING? NO/YES; LIST: : ! L
RETURNED TO unrruv CONTROL; HOUR: " DATR: . ' :

RETURNED TO n-rc av’ mmaunms) , TIME/DNTR:

Copy to:
RTC PSD, BLDG 140S (VIOLA)

EMPRS MNanlicrate (CAryw
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, ~~ S ETARTMENT OF THE M"Y
Co INCIDENT/COMPLAINT REPORT

2. 70

3. VIA

LEGAL OFFICER, RECRUIT TRAINING COMMAND, GREBAT mexs "1 )

1. CASE CONTROL NUMBER (coW
12JUL99-0763A-331-7U01

S. DAYE SURMMITIED "1‘ RXETURN TO POLICR
“MOT LATER THAN

7. TYPEREPORT [} 1ato omiy

. mlm (Specity type asd locacicai

[X] wa

| [] Ocher (11st)

; o, no, s
9, WHEN . “ HOUR . DATE ;1?4 RS [x] nql T— "
e 2000 12799: - [ oo 1] o’ .
10. TvOLVRMEWY [Jorwe [ ) ateonar 12. jROUR.

133b

) DAXE o
ZSHARSS

PR S e 4.

I | QU

FRANCIS D. TYSON [] comatatec e
DC1 (SW) . USN N
16.. PERSON RELATED. 7O REPORT (Cemtiiie ¢ P
Wi . a-sdspECT B-VICTIN C:coMp D-WITWESS' B-POLICE P-SPONSOR - ‘
’ CAT. [|MAME/RANK, mlca/ssu/mtxou/nm nm/an/m/mtm/nm/nmf EYES/MARKS

u.inc 1 £o: all cal:cgorlu)

AR e ﬂ-l.-z!otuumuau
ueu—l .

14JUN73, m TX:

R |cANTU, IVAN &, /sn-usn/csz 77- 6986/RTC/30646
5/M/X/S' 07" /165/BRN/BRN,/NONE

- W

E TYSON, FﬁANCIS D /DCl(SW) -USN/S06-04-0247/0763A

-ateriw exavls /19 8% Becea 3t Af T\ ranee

.‘PHS Dupticate Copy

A/ 81 e7-1P2-088.274S
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TN R LTI

C o, » : . [ R
[DEDARTMENT OF THE T VY INCIDENT/COMPLAINT REPORT (Continued)
n!;ln.l OF DNICIDRNT (who, what, wvhen, wheve, how, why? Attsch relevast statemssty) :

OX OR ABOUT 2000, 12JUL99, CANTU TURNED HIMSELF INTO RTC SECUR . FROM
A DESERTION STATUS. CANTU HAD BEEN U/A SINCE 1330, 28MAR99. . s

ON OR ABOUT 2021, 12JUL99, CANTU PROVIDED A URINE SAMPLB. BATCH# U604

SAMPLE 01.

| ON OR ABOUT 2110, 12JUL99, CANTU WAS ADVISED OF HIS mm's N
| ACCORDANCE WITH ART. 31 OF THE UCMJ. CANTU ACKNOWLEDGED: TGH

"{DECLINED TO MAKE A STATEMENT.

ON OR ABOUT 2117, 12JUL99, CANTU CONSENTED TO. A BREATHALYZER AND THE
RESULTS OF THE BREATHALYZER WAS A BAC. OF .000%. _

ON OR ABOUT 2135, 12JUL99, CANTU WAS TR&NSPORTBD '1'0 SLEEPERS BY
DIRECTION OF THE RTC CDO. Lo . _

mzs CASE 18 'REFERRED TO n'i-c LEGAL..

17.

S——— r—
oMV 527/t {12-82) Paqe 2 of 3
pages S/ €107-LP-055-2708

EMPRS Dupilicate Copy



- > bt
SEDARTMENT OF THE 1.VY INCIDENT/CONPLAINL IEPORT (cocimess
19. EVIDRWCE (List and describe)

18. BWCLOSURES (scatessnts aad receipts)
1. OPNAV $527/03 - CANTU (A) NONE
2. OPNAV 5527/16 - CANTU (A)

LR 4 A"S % R \ LI h 13
A T R R Iy R § i .
e e AR ¢ ;
' s . ez .
‘ Gigut S oa g

‘.:f-'.":-".'."""."_'.:?‘," =
oy 1K) pmronciony

f£. RANX SsN

g.

{] apmInzsTRATIVE [] wox-JuprciaL (] ouprcia

., som-judicial pumishment ieposed, or Judicial results, as

1. SIGNATURE

B a2

PRS Duplicate Copy
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‘| preseat at this time. Tummke this det

' MILITARY SUSPECT’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND WAIVER OF RIGH‘I‘S

[ SR CANTO WA A ssN&  Y6/- 77- 4$86

Have beea advised by _DC1 TYSON
ﬂatla-mpeetedof

‘ 0 “ a N

lhvellubeaadviledﬁu:
(l)_lhvcﬁctl;htbmah:ﬂutnd-lhp
(2) Any tldomkcmbeuedw-ﬂg wwunmmﬂaluoﬁermm

eé_’ G) Iiavethe) uu-.xwi&.uwyumu*
“civilian lswyer retained b; nnnmuﬁem
eomehtmcatb-gorlnﬁ, o e
cee (thvetie tbhveny
d ﬁhm
~ (S)-i-sy-m&h

é lndenhidnyriﬁbunhwl o.ine a3 pet font .
.decided that I do mit desire to remain: ','Mwﬂhmdr l
udvduhdly NoMorpnnh&hmbeamdeu
me.

1 27 f#j’ S TIHE No sTH#TENENT sxa.m ‘é/g« %A 5(/4

Wirdevr SPEIK 1456, T 0 ‘(c,(‘ ]
Date& Time: 2t/0  /2/0/3F

M&kﬁme,l,
dairetnmkz&efoﬂawin;nh-tuymwnent. This statement is mdcwithnndenhndingof

uyngiu u_nt forth above. It is made with no threats or premises having been extended to me.

OPNAYV 552773 (12-82) S/N: 0107-LF-055-2715

,rRS Dupticate Copy
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

PERMISSIVE AUTHORIZATION FOR SEARCH AND smzune

_ADYISORY
[ Lwmme o0 cavTo vAN, A ssam ! 77 69865

lafter being advised by DC1 TYSON

the RTC MASTER-AT-ARMS OFFICE

’ s conducting an investigation into the offense(s) of

have been requut?itopgmxt a search oﬂny o 4
; T 4 BREATHBOR BAC ood%

3 L e
. RN EIYT SRS B
.3 B T 4
iy 3
- . N
¢ e R 4 :
e v
. oy ¢ "
™~ y 24k 5 v : -
e 8

Ihave.been mfonned ofmyconSﬁMDn«ll ngbttnmﬁmhpmtthxss&cbmﬁwabsm y
>, ofaswchwarrant.lnmllundumndmggfthnsnght,lhavenevathelasdecxdedmpermt .
this search to be madey &€ € i, 7 .. S . S
r‘thu

Thnssw'chmaybeoonductedon (dase) umuz

Or papers

fomddmggmeseamhwmchmduuedform@ purposes. »

I'make dus decxswn freely and voluntarily and it is made with no threats having been made
or; promms extended to me. (=4

octs] —

TEL Bad

#EMPRS Dupiicate Copy
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e s ey - erv pn ey FRADNS, 71, LAV WECNR DN W P el C o 0 WT i I o L WP TIRN B 2,

M.an-mb-»?oa. «M«a A-w;:a vea r Am~~n--—--..-—-‘-~-h::‘.‘—a [FRPRNRN, W :,-_..-s b i a2 E:M il
ot A  Rbet, Tse, Mitddly Mndinl SR Nl SRR IR 35 Puchety Bp Qo). ¢ v AT K v R R
28 ARALIFREIT " AR - Rk S LI DoRiins ShE

1 ABNER A. cAm(rum) ¥ (2317 SPICEREREY. ' ’

I))\

-

o 70 Mucmwwmuuu %.wuﬁ-u—-ﬁd—cl

S. ABSENTES DENTINCATION

il Bk ik, e Ty T TR RN T Y- e
CANTU, IVAN ABNER II AR/E-1 MALE
WW y TS [T
DALLAS, TX 7 67 158 | »Ew
TN A S e o 1 o
UsSH 461-77-6986 Us . {pIvOR

DESERTER/ ARSENTEE WANTED 8Y THE ARMED FORCES 990504

ohomtes gecary in Guni, Sut ol and sysy wit v Sommrky)

aaftury Goserter nfmmation
NACIC : COMMANDING OFFICER

2834 GREEN BAY ROAD RTIC LEGAL OYFICER

NORTH CHICAGO, IL 60064-3094 GREAT LAKES, IL 60088-5522

12112 CANOE :
FRISCO, TX 7soas-oooo

Ry ' PR, ¥ B , -
& ;é*-*%“ b Pikd
TR e A obd RN A U]
o GJ‘ N e gy
bﬁ‘vmw‘g f’&m‘

e ey T pete ik __ _ 1
b e i ot A R

@ SYLVIA CANTU (MOTHER)

E . 1 ";.
ROV cqnonl AR

33-0000

17. CERTIRCATION Gor motes on revernnd

. SOune s Yesdusient & emcuoudl | state under penaity of perjury (under the lews of the United States of America?) that the foregoing is true snd correct.

-

The undersigred states: nmmuammmawwm .lcvq..gnarv. Raiinary Oupartmend, presently assignad
w the Commanding Oficer._ Rectuit Training Command o ik the ofloged doserter b wcw“m“
mmdmmwu;_w * it
Wdhu——u.“wn,m 13152 og. Ary fuguhiions 1900 ood 8-, heahe hes conducted an mmh
A Pume and reak of slieged desersed, 8 Member of the United States
it end Survice frem ik the slioged daserter ebusatud Asnsolf

wmwuumm wmmmm—mmamnmmw;m
mw.am-amy“mmm career management division, the serviciag replecarment organization,

snd the servicing Military Personnel and Traneportation Assistance Offics (snd b3
MMuhMMhWMMWMN«MML__ o,
. huudwwﬁmmwmmumnm,

Mfmmmy MWMWW“M TOWIt: Sevitem 2 above) IOt Bt (Sev Mam 2. in violation

of Saction 981, Titke 10, United States code snd hasshe has remained contisuously 10 sbeentuntd ___28APRI9

8 w _‘;‘-“ O4AMAY99 ©ort
iy .
(S .mw;..... [ Y ] CRADE < Whi
. MCCORMICK, K.K. LT(jg) ASSISTANT STAFY JUDGE ADVOCATE
- o ST o epled T OATC SoNio Trvimeog

cgu'r LAKES, IL 60088-5522 L e A 990504

DO Form 553, SEP 83 Previous editiors are obsolets. ¥/N 0102-LF-008-3900 umas

fewens, Duplicate Copy




BUPBRS MILLINGTON TN//PBRS 84//
EPMAC’ NK“ ORLEANS LR//JJJ//

BT
{

tmcms /fN0162§/[

2TTUAAAl RULSGLS0002 1241702-0U0UU--RHMCSUU.

U UNCLASSIPFIED U
UUUUUUUUUUUTUTUUUUUUUTUUUUTUUUUUUUUUU

0417022 MAY 99 ZYB
NAVCRUITRACOM GREAT LAKES IL//10//

R

RMKS/1. AR IVAN ABNER CANTU, I 5,;,;.;.::0311, 461-77-6986

2.

DECL DESERTER' 99A§R28 HAVING BEEN AN UNAUTHORIZED ABSENTEE  SINCE

1330, 99MAR28 FM NAV UITRACOH GREAT LAKES, IL.

3.

4.

MEMBER IS CURRKNTL CARRIBD IN"ACC 340 ON COMMANDS EDVR.

)" MALE/AMERTICAN INDIAN

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUTUOUUUUUUUUUUUUTUUUU
U UNCLASSIPIED U
UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUGUUUUUTUUCUUUUUU

R Na170727 MAY QqQ Danw 1




730614, DALLAS, TX
12112 CANOE, FRISCO, TX 75035-0000
01891126, TX
03FEBO1

5. YES, 9IMAYQ4

?‘ m ;: + -
; oo TR .
7. YES .. . -
IS o : >
. UNKT D
v R
H .
. - Py aree
9. UNK// Nt e
.. . e e A
BT -
i .
" X3 E X [} o
#0002 ;v Tty
)

e

LO81EL0101020018181819101818161016)01010101910 1018, 019101€10,018.6 18 (8104
u UNCLASSIFIED U



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
RECRUIT TRAINING COMMAND
MAVAL TRAINING CENTER
GREAT LAKES, ILLINOIS 60088-8300

ser 10/175 .
lSApr9l.

Ms. Sylvia Cantu
12112 Canoe Street
Frisco, TX 75035

Dear Ma. Cantu:

I regret Ehe necessity of informing you that “yourison, Airman
Recruit Ivan Abner Cantu, FI, who enlistéd:in thé U.S. Navy on
February 2, 1999, and was attached tc Re it:Training Command,
Great Lakes, Illinois, has been on’ unanthpzizdd absence since
March 28, 19997 Shduld you know of:liis: whigeabouts;; please urge .

him to surrender to the nearest naval oriother military activity oo
immediately. The gravity of the: offensa,increaees with each day -

of absence. At this time all payfandj_‘iowannes, including .
allotments, have been suapendgd pdnding'his return to Navy
Jurladlction. :

Should he remain absent 30 days, he: will He declared a
deserter. Information wil_

Federal, state, and.l

aw enforcement agencies. -

A Navy Reserve chaplain .ving near you is available for counsel

in resolving this serious’ problem. Communication with a chaplain
in this sxtuatipn is considered confidential. Therefore, a
chaplain may be*~_ aluable resource to assist you in determining

Staff ChapIaxn, &aval Reserve Readiness Command Region Bleven,
Naval Ai“‘Station, 1803 Doolittle Avenue, Ft. Worth, Texas
€ (817) 982-6607.

Sincerely,

P s S
N -7

. B. KRUEGER
Lieutenant
Judge Advocate General’s Corps
U.S. Naval Reserve
Staff Judge Advocate
By direction of the
Commanding Officer

EMPRS Duplicate Copy

2 ;provided to the FBI ‘National Crime
Information Center Wanted Pexrséns File,; which is -available to all




888 +7 424

a.-.29:-31018 - -~ '
. B 4

+ &« ¢« FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - PRIVACY ACT SENSITIVE * ¢
STANDARD TRAINING ACTIVITY SUPPORT SYSTEM }9:
RTC GREAT LAKES

RTC ASSIGNMENT MEMORANDUM ORDER

PREPARED BY: Gl4SYH . ISSUE DATE/TIME:
‘ASMO PROCESS DATE/TIME:
RECRUIT SSN: 461-77-6986
RECRUIT NAME: CANTU II, IVAN ABNER
BRANCH/CLASS : 11
AFQT: 53
: FROM SHIP: 04/USS BLUB RIDGE (LCC-19)
: FROM DIV: S 1999 919 1 :
D EVENT: ENROLLED, CONTINUED BMT BGN cnsnu'tnlu
T EVENT DATE: _ 1999-02-16 ) R
. . TO SHIP: . o1/uss THE sunnxvaus (uoc-,*
2 . TO DIV: .Y H'O013531 ’

LR EVENT: .
" EVENT DATE: . 1999- 93-29 "

T Le%/ Doers
Feom: OS* Hroe
Sub UA on.

* * * FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - PRIVACY ACT SENSITIVE #* « ¢

EMPRS Duplicate Copy




wag COMSD DUTY OFFICER'S 10O co:
1601/36 111 (Wv. 10-78) ady

us: Routine inspections, svents and reports vill be indicated as having:i uleequn;.q
the appropriats table. All other unusual happeniags will be logged below in 1

selchk, kave assumed dutiss as Command Duty Officer and hersby certify f.h-t the information

bu asd Merein is correct. .
Fozaarus 7] L2 usy _21Mer 49
IRSFECYIORS ; .

30: TUN OVER WITH ADMIN.

EMPRS Duplicate Copy i - -



5: m SEFOR?: SR WHITTAKER, SAM, 254-65-1839, OIV: 171, SHIP: 1, USS THE SULLIVANS, :HOT: p-

1125% p, ACE: 19, SEX: MALE, WATURS OF ILLMESS: HEART PROBLENS, TAC: 1034, TAA: 1006, 7A05" 1058,
AMBS: A-49, DRIVER: N3 REX, ACTION TAKEN: BLS ANO TRANSPORTED TO 1007.

pIsP: - SIQ X 24 NOURS.

munm.1oqomunromrmmormmwmmmmm_&mxa
CURRENTLY OVERFLOWING. CDO CONTACTED PWC AT THIS TIKE. :
DISP: WG COGLD BOP FIX PROBLEM AP THYS YIME. THR EEAD IS SECIRED MD TR MESS 1S CLRMSD P,
PWC WILL BE BACK 27 MAR $9 WITH TER PROPIR BQUIRGNT T0 FIX THE FROBLEM:

15122

1515: AMBULANCE REPORT: SR GASTELOM, ELIA, 559-57-3250, DIV: 150, SAIP: 14,088 DOT: 4-1
) AGE: 19, SEX: FRMALE, MATURE OF ILLNESS: URPER JPOMACH PAIN, TAC: 1515, TRA: 1530, TAD: 1540,
ANBS: A-49, ORIVER: HM3 KANEEN, ACTION TAKEN: ALS AND TRANSPORTED TO 1007.

om:mxv.'

B P AR R

1602; RED CR0SS MESSAGE: SR GIABONS, DANIEL, S14-8§-2296, DIV sﬁn. 1s. uss nmms. 9oT:
“ " #/p, 5V NOTHER REQUEST AMD qmmm.mmmmmmnn
THE MENTAL WARD AND SHE THOWE CALL BOMR MK 18S-986-6880. , .. - e

DISP: PECME CALL GRANTED,'

.1630: nqn SECTION X usuno THE WATCH. E
‘CDO: ‘LT WESLCH u:oo: GNCS MOSS

L]
- o'
4]

113. mt’o : ’.'m: .
' ; COMFLAINS. OF: HEAD & -~ S
INJURY, ¥AC: 1710, TAA: 1720, TAD: } “BLS
AND TIANSPORTED TO 1007.

é ) ummxx,tmz‘lmu
1755:

254-65-1839, DIV: 171, SHIP: 1, USS THE SULLIVANS, WARD

183S: llllm ARPORY: Sl m JOHMATHAN, $26-89-3607, DIV: 138, SHIP: 12, USS SEANOLY, DOT:
3-2, MK: BACK PAIN AND HEAD ACHE WHILE SITTING ON TEE DECK,
A-49, DRIVER: HM3 KANEN, ACTION TAKEN: BLS AND

1855: mcuossm “SR'WEWMAN, DAVID, 589-56-6074, DIV: 173, SEIP: 15, USS WAUTILUS, DOT: Sg»s
SVCNOTHEA :CIRA REMMAN REQUESTS SVCMM CONTACT NER AT 954-435-9177. MOTHER STATES SVOMS CONTACTRD
HER G825 MAR 99 STATTNC HE WAS BEING SEPARATED FROM NILITARY AND SHE WEEDS TO FAX PAPERS FROM KI:
PEYSICIAN AT NOME TO HIS MILITARY DOCTOR. MOTHER STATEIS SVOMN WAS ABRUPTLY DISCOWNECTED AMD 3iE
mmm "f;mmmmmmmm NOTHER STATES NEEDS TO TALK TO SVCMN RICHT
ANAY.MOTHRK TS VERY ANXTOUS AND UPSET.

R ALLOWED TO MAKE PROWS CALL BUT WAS TMGABLE TO MAKE CONTACY, WILL
s P AT Sssl) -~ -

. SR STRAUSBAUGH, SCOTT, 544-23-0798, DIV: 151, SHIP: 12, USS SEAWOLF, DOT:

AGE: 20, SEX: MALE, NATURE OF ILLNESS: PASSED OUT IW THE HRAD, TAC: 1815, TAA: 1826,
1837, ame: VAN, DRIVER: HM) STEVENS, ACYION TAKEN: BLS ANOD TRAMSPORTED TO 1007.

SIQ X1, P/U 29 }AR 99.

AMBULANCE REPCRT: SR WOODS, IEBSHARENMEE, 189-58-8094, DIV: 169, SHIP: 3, USS TAYLOR, DOT: 1-2,

AGE: 21, SEX: PFEMALE, MATURE OF ILLNESS: COMPLAINED OF m%‘;”“ D IG, TAC:

;:go. TAA: 1940, TAD: 1945, AMB#: A-49, ORIVER: HN3 REX, ACTION TAKEN: AND TRANSPORTED T
H.

DIge: FETD.
Duplicate Copy



fED 8Y THE

ARMED FORCES

1. DATE “ (YYaiO0)

990504

COMMANDING OFFICER
RTC LEGAL OFFICER

GREAT LAKES, IL 60088-5522

3. m WUM-I*QMMH ]
in ranei, et 0id snd nuw it in femerks)

FRISCO, TX 75035-0000

B GRADL/AANKTRATE < X
AR/E-1 MALE
T DATE OF SlTH . ROGT T R WEGHT | L EYE COLOR |
T srad . | = SECUNTY NO. o CTZENG
USN 461-77-6986 Us
r. P [3 Zip Code)
12112 CANOE

T —
8. ATTACH PHOTOGRAPH ¢r
Svaliabiv)

- 990328

-T11.eSCAPED oa SENTENCED PRISONER o o spplcnbie)
' "o

91891126a

I
g'l‘l'

a wzmuuu.w

T ADOAISS fedwie 2 Code)

M ABNER A. CANTU (FATHER)

@ SYLVIA CANTU (MOTHER)

2817 SPICEBERKY

lf -;2“1 12 CANOE

FRISCO, TX _75035-0000

17. czmn'nou Gee Motes en revene)

Naval Reserve

Peguiovons of the Service ¢ which mpleis

performance of official duucs imposed by Department of Dcfm Directive 1325.2 and
D00 Ovective 1325.2. e.g. Army Regulstions 190-9 sad 630-10%, hesshe has conducted an investigation into the
Pame snd renk of slleged deserter), 3 member of the United States

sbsentee status of AR Ivan A, .gantu. II

(mascary Dapartment), presently assigned
(Unit frem wiich the alleged deserter abseated hiewel! or herseif), and in the

Armed Forces serving on active duty with

status; by requesting the mcmbcr‘:

and the servicng Militacy Personne) and Transportation

AR Ivan A. Cantuy, II

Assistance Office (and

(Ut and Service from which the alk
or herseif), by Questioning hmrm\itcuh x: by @amining and verifying the field servica records of said service member whid\ refiect hivher duty
‘of-kin t0 urge ha/her voluntary return to military control if they are aware of hisher whereabouts; by
inquiring to the fullest extent m‘bk Into thé feasibility of other explanations for the member’s absencs, to indude sickness, injury, hospitalization,
and confinement by civil liw enforcament officials; and offically ordered diversion from hisher unit of assignment by querying the member’s losing
unit (and onrouu\tmponry duty unm,tha appropriate carger management division, the servicing replacement organization,

4 dosortar ak e o

.

O4MAY99

©ote).

That based on the dmdmbgahon the undersigned has personal knowledgethat.onorabout 1330, 28MARIY = (0w,
Oenme snd renk of slieged damrter) did, without authority and with intent to remain away
therefrom D«mlmnux. ahmmmmsom\omﬂ from his/her unitiorganization/place of duty, to wit: (See em 3 sbove) f0cated at (See item 3, in viclation
of Section 385, Tnlc 10, United States code and hesshe has remained continuously so absent until ___ 28A

28APRI9

:w-umnm | state under penalty of perjury (under the laws of the United States of America?) that the foregoing is true and correct.
mutedon .

Hccomcx,' K.K.

b GRADE

LT(ig)

¢ T
ASSISTANT STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE

-

GREAT ‘LAKES, IL 60088-5522

€ SIGNATUM (AN cagie)

[E/)(/\/\/\/y/

{. DATE SIGNED (YYMMOO)

990504

g

DO:Form 553, SEP 89

EMPRS Ouplicate Copy

Previous editions are obsolete.

S7N 0102-LF-008-3900

121973254



REMARKS (List
in identi
pOC:

-’

peculiar habits and traits of character; unusual mannerisms and speech; peculiarities in appeaunqe clothing worn; .ahases
rksand scars; tattoos; facial characteristics; complexion, posture; build; other SSN’s used by individual; or bther data that:
ﬁation. Listknown facts, e.g., armed and dangerous, drug user, suicidal tendencies, guards are needed, etc.)

LNC S. L. HAWKINS, USN, DSN 792-4791/2, COM (847) 688-4791/2.

m'moam TO APPREHEND. L e

8.7 Any d\!il officer_having authority m appnhcnd offcnd ;

der the-iaws of the United States. or of a State, temtor
ommonwesith, possession, or the District. of Columbia m2

< mrﬂya rehend.deserters from the Armed Forces Gfthe United

s (' - ve{ thew into custody 6T milftary officials:: Recaigtp

'oml and a corresponding entry in the F8I's NCIC Wanted Persor

' " or oral notification from military officials or. Fedacal law"

ent officials that the person has been declared ‘a'daserter
M&Mm retum to military control is desired, is authorlty for
ension

- b Civil auﬂ\omm may apprehend lbse ees (AWOL 's) when
Uested to doso by military authorities.

, Mmm OF RE'VARD OR NENWRS MENT FOR EXPENSES.

ritten notification
ent officials, prior
4 of the individual, t _person is an absentee

at hulher return to y control is desired will be
= s Or agency representatives
officers. w employees of the Federal Government or

: ""m:é ::epft nding or delivering absentees to military

for Expenses. Reimbursement may be made
incurred when conditions for paymen. of a
et. if two or more persons perform these
ment will be made jointly or severally, but total Jaymeut
Rt exceed prescribed limitations.

®. Payment will be made to the person «r agency
Actually making arrest and detention or delivery by

thc{ksbmsmg officer servicing the military fa llty to which the absentee
-.is delivered and will be in full satisfaction of all expenses of
apprehending, keeping and delivering the atsentee. Payment may be

made whether the dblentbe turidndeisory dpprehended. Payment will

3. NDN!DUAL O.AIMS HEISHE 1s NOT AI ENT WITHOUT
AUTHORITY.

‘Aot be made for information Jeading to! apprehension, nor foc

.appeahinsion._not fallowed By.teturp, to miiif

"and reimbursement may not bé pasd for' the same apptehensnon ‘and
detcntuon or deluvery . } )

ry.control.. Bothiceward

wWhen a detained individual claims that hqu/she is not absent without

leave and does not have the papers to :}rove histher claim,

the

apprehending person or agency representative should communicate

directly by the most rapid means available, with the nearest mi
installation manned by active duty personnel.

litary

When necessary,

communicate directly (telephone or telegraph) \sith the Deserter

Information Point of the military service concerned.

United States Army Deserter information
Paint (USADIP)
Fort Benjamin Harrison, IN 46249-5301

Area Code (317) 542-3355.

a. USAmmy.

Teiephone coitect:

Commander, Naval Military Personnel
Command (NMPC-843)

Washington, DC 20370-5000

Area Code (800) 336-4974

{in Va,, Call (800) 57:2-0266)

b. US Navy.

Telephone:

<. US Marine Corps. Commandant, US Marine Corps

Code MPH-57, Washington, DC 20380-0001

Telephone collect: Area Code (202) 694-2180/8526.

JSAF Manpower Parsonnel Center
Randolph AF Base, TX 78150-6001

Area Code (512)652-5118/2148.

d. US Alr Force.

Telephone coliect:

‘when statement is execute

Y when 3 servicemember failg to report to a gaining unit of assignment during a permanent change pf station.
wside the United States, its territories, possesss | and commonwealths

yieverse, SEP 89 S, < Govemmant Printing Offos: 1908 - FO4-002/422T3

M 0102-LF-008-3900




_A_ A A A_ A
. ENLI T/ REENLISTMENU&CUMENT

a
- ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES
! Privacy Act Sta
5 USC 3331 32 USC 708; 44 USC 708 and 3101; 10 USC 133, 285, 275, 604 508, 510, 691, 672(d), 678, ). 104G
_.u»' through 1087, 1168, 1168, 1475 through 1480, 1553, 2107, 2122, 3012, 5031, 8012, 8033, 8496, and 9411 C 3561

and 632; end Executive Order 9337, November 1943 {SSN).

IRPOSES:  To record enlistment or reenkistment into the U.S. Armed Forces. This information becomes a part of (ba Ol
i = personnet records which are used to document promotion, resssignment, training, medical support, a
management actions. The purpose of soliciting the SSN is for positive identification.

" This form becomaes a part of the Servica’s Enlisted Master File and Field Personnel File. All uses: ol‘ the
. relevant Service.

Voluntary; howevar, failure 10 furnish parsonal identiticstion information may negate the onlis(; nt / reenlig(mant aspplication.

A. ENLISTEE / REENLISTEE IDENTIFICATION DATA

TN Tiast, Forst, Mdoe] 461-77-6986

JRANTU (VAN ABNER I

TR BE RECURD (otréet, Ly, Siste, ZIF Code)
(12112 CANOE

FRISCO, TX 750350000 A ]
RXTE OF STM REENLISTMENT (YYMMOOD) . F H/( ~F T PREV MIL'SVC UPON ENL / REENUIST | YEARS | MONTHS {DAYS
8 Total Active Military Service
990129 730614 b.: f:ul lno::two l:lh!mry Service

8 | am enlisting / reenlisting in the Unitad States st 'brs ch of scrvica} NAVAL RESERVE

this date for: . years and
00 weeks beginning The additional details of my
onlistment/ reenlistment are in Section C and Anﬂéx(as} A

& o FORENLISTMENT IN A DELAYED E«TRY'/ ENLISTMENT PROGRAM (DEP):
“ | understand that | will be ordered to_ act{va'"uty as a Resarvist unless | report to the place shown in item 4
%ibow by (hst date (YYMMpDD)) 0500 990202 g for enlistment in the Reguiar component of the United
- -States fist branch of service) NAVY for not less than 4 years and
: 00 weeks. My enllstment in the DEP is in a nonpay status. | understand my period of time in the DEP is
i ﬂOT creditable for pay purposes'upon entry into a pay status. However, | also understand that this time is counted
toward fulfillment of my mlluary"éé,.‘ico‘,bblugatlon or commitment. | must maintain my current qualifications and
. Ke8P My recruiter informac oi'ény changes in my physical or dependency status, moral qualifications, and mailing

 Remarks: (1f pone - NONE

ents in this section and attached annex(es) are all the promises made to me by the Government.
G ELSE ANYONE HAS PROMISED ME IS NOT VALID AND WILL NOT BE HONORED.

of £ .
istee / Reenlistee) &é / ( (Continued on reverse side.)
o 4/1, MAY 88 Previous editions may be used. ‘




o

o !I"m'ml 461-77.6986

_ cAﬂT" [VAN ABNER Il

C. PARTIAL STATEMENT OF EXISTING UNITED STATES LAWS

FOR ALL ENLISTEES OR REENLISTEES: Many
9. s, regulations, and military customs will govern my
faw uct and require me to do things a civilian does not,

Ve to do. The following statements are not promises
ha Larantees of any kind. They explain some of the
ogd affecting the Armed Forces which | cannot

laws h
mmt which Congress can change at any time.

a. My enlistment is more than an employment
,eément. As a member of the Armed Forces of the

United States, | will be:

{1) Required to obey all lawful orders and
perform all assigned duties.

{2) Subject to separation during or at the end of
my enlistment. If my behavior fails to meet acceptable
military standards, | may be discharged and given a
\ certificate for less than honorable service, which may

: mn my future job opportunities and my claim for
" yeteran’s benefits.

(3) Subject to the military justice system, which
means, among other things, that | may be tried by
military courts-martial.

{4) Required upon order to serve in combat or
~_other hazardous situations.

{5) Entitled to receive pay, allowances, and
other benefits as provided by law and regulation.

“p, Laws and reguiations that govern military-

s may affect my status, pay, allowancs:
_benefits, and responsibilities as a member of the Armed
Forces REGARDLESS of the provisions of thi
" enlistment / reenlistment document.
¢. In the event of war, my enlistment ir:the A

ends, unless my enlistment is ended sooner:hy:
sident of the United States. -

he

0. MILITARY SERVICE OBI:?:' TION FOR ALL
MEMBERS OF THE ACTIVE AN
PONENTS, INCLUDING THE NA

1

a. FOR ALL ENLISTEES: His.
. | must serve a tofal.af eight{8) years. Any
 of that service not’served oif-active duty must be
N a Reserve
Y gw' 0

D, ¥ 1 am a member of-a Reserve Component of an
Amed Force. at ¢ ‘beginning of a period of war or
4 itgency “declated by Congress, or if !

A member during that period, my military
ay be ‘exXténded without my consent until six
&fter the'éind of that period of war.

o gztabfq t’.“;-ber of a Reserve Component, in time of

ol nal.emergency declared by Congress, | may
iy to serve on active duty {(other than for
ot lor the entire period of the war or emergency
: 6) months after its end.

.{.j'{r)ifilled my-military service obligation and fail in any

personnel may change without notice to me. Such::

JForces continues until six (6) months afte thé_'""wa

r—

d. As a member of the Ready Reserve-
required to perform active duty or active du
training without my consent (other tha i ic
item 8 of this document) as follows:

the President of the United States, | hay.be::
active duty (other than for trairing) for not'mote than 24
consecutive months.

(2) | may be ordered-tx
months, and my enlistment may
complete 24 month ive duty, if:

total of 24 moF :

-"Lma’v be ordered to perform additionat active
ty training:.for not more than 45 days if | have not

'y{ea;._xq periorm the required training duty satisfactorily.
If ‘the falliite occurs during the last year of my required
membership in the Ready Reserve, my enlistment may
be extended until | perform that additional duty, but not
¥ rfiore than six months.

{4) When determined by the President that it is
necessary to support any operational mission, | may be
ordered to active duty for not more than 90 days if | am
a member of the Selected Reserve.

11. FOR ENLISTEES/REENLISTEES IN THE NAVY,
MARINE CORPS, OR COAST GUARD: | understand
that if | am serving on a naval vessel in foreign waters,
and my enlistment expires, | will be returned to the
United States for discharge as soon as possible
consistent with my desires. However, if essential to the
public interest, | understand that | may be retained on
active duty until the vessel returns to the United States.
If | am retained under these circumstances, | understand
| will be discharged not later than 30 days after my
return to the United States; and, that except in time of
war, | will be entitied to an increase in basic pay of 25
percent from the date my enlistment expires to the date
of my discharge.

12. FOR ALL MALE APPLICANTS: Completion of
this form constitutes registration with the Selective
Service System in accordance with the Military
Selective Service Act. Incident thereto the Department
of Defense may transmit my name, permanent address,
military address, Social Security Number, and birthdate
to the Selective Service System for recording as

verse, MAY 88

. RERA A




SECURITY NO OF ENLISTEE IREENUSTEE

I RUISTEE | REENUSTEE lLast~Miy mi lllllllll
461,

(VAN ABNER I
! g D. CERTIFICATION AND ACCEPTANCE R

ance for enlistment is based on the mformatnon | have given in my application for enlnstmen

on is false or incorrect, this enlistment may be voided or terminated administrativel

a tried by a Federal, civilian, or military court and, if found guiity, may be pu fg .

776'

accept
3" My mformatn

v,mment or f may b

TiFY THAT | HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT. ANY QUESTIONS | HAD WERE: XPLAINED TO MY
cﬁﬁ ACTION. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT ONLY THOSE AGREEMENTS IN SECTION B OF: Tﬂls DOQUMENT OR
TISF N THE ATTACHED ANNEX(ES) WILL BE HONORED. ANY OTHER PROMISE% GUARANTEES MADE TO

ﬁ:ﬁ%gﬂf ARE WRITTEN BELOW: (if none, X “NONE" 8nd initial.} \E NON “linitials oF edifistee / reenlistee)

SRATURE/DF ENLISTEE /R ?
/ d of e

W.iv7:

F74. SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION
a. On behalf of the United States (/ist branch of service) _NAVY

-1 accept this applicant for enlistment. | have witnessed the signature:

" have explained that only those agreements in Section B of this form :and m__.
_and any other promises made by any person are not effective and will: not. b

c. PAY GRADE
E-7 s

t. DATE SIGNED /YYMMOD)

< DATE SIGNED [VVATMDD]

am 13b-10° {hns document. | certify that 'I
“attached Annex(es) will be honored,

UNIT / COMMAND NAME
" USNRD DALLAS

@. UNIT / COMMAND ADDRESS /City, State, ZIP Code}
o DALLAS
990129 TX 75247

E. CONFIRMATION OF ENLISTMENT OR REENLISTMENT

£ FORCES EXCEPT THE NATIONAL GUARD {ARMY OR AlIR):
‘do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | will support and

defend the Constitution of the United States against a 'enemnes. foreign and domestic; that | will bear true faith and
iance to the same; and that | will obey the or., .of:the President of the United States and the orders of the
:ofﬁcers appointed over me, according to re tions and‘the Uniform Code of Military Justice. So help me God.

NAME (Last, First, Midde]
LAZENSY DEANE P

‘15 IN THE AR
|, VAN ABNER CANTY 1l

#

6. IN THE NATIONAL GUARD (ARMY OR: ,
I, . do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | will support

and defend the Constitution of the United States:and the State of against
#l enemies, foreign and domestic; that | will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; and that | will obey

; thc orders of the Presndent of the:U; 'tpd States and the Governor of

day of
National Guard and as a Reserve of the United
with membership in the

Nat:onal Guard of the United States for a period of years, months,
under the conditions prescribed by law, unless sooner discharged by proper authority.
b. DATE SIGNED (YYMMOD)

990129

oath was administered, subscribed, and duly sworn to {(or affirmed) before me this date.

Middie] c. PAY GRADE d. UNIT / COMMAND NAME
0-2 DALLAS MEPS
1. DATE SIGNED (YYMMOO) 9. UNIT / COMMAND ADORESS (City. State, ZIP Code)
DALLAS
990129 TX 75202-4709

Previous editions may be used.




CURITY NO OF ENUSTEE / REENUSTE&

: wgﬁElﬂEENLISTEE u.u.:,lv'\;‘;; \1 ﬂ 0 - b

NM ABNER Ul ‘ . 461-77-6986
F. DISCHARGE FROM DELAYED ENTRY / ENLISTMENT PROGRAM ___ _..::-
,muast o be discharged from the Delayed Entry / Enlistment Program (DEP) and enlisted in me Regular

t of the United States fist branch of servicel NAVY for aperiod of

years and 00 weeks. No changes have been made to y enlistméiit options OR

:

made they are recorded on Annex{es) _NA

ses were
which replace(s) Annex{es) NA

| & ~TRE O PELAYED ENTRY / ENLISTMENT PROGRAM ENLISTEE

7 4 7
G. APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE q

WICE REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION
3. This enlistee is discharged from the Reserve Component show i

; d|s accepted for enlistment in the

ulaf Component of the-United States fiist branch of servicel NA in pay grade E-1

. “m I c. PAY GRADE _ d. UNIT / COMMAND
SaN MICHAELR o €6 i USNRD DALLAS
7 m 1. DATE SIG O {YYMMOD) g. UNIT { COMMAND ADDRESS (City, State, Z/P Code)
& : DALLAS
5‘ %‘\7(\ D20 TX 75247
- H. CONFIRMATION OF Eﬂusmsm OR REENLISTMENT i

' IN A HEGULAR COMPONENT OF 1'”" RMED FORCES

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that | will support

’

lﬂl ABNER CANTU W

defend the Constitution of the United States agamst all enemies, foreign and domestic; that | will bear true faith

’lnd egiance to the same; and th' :1.will abey the orders of the President of the United States and the orders of the

Atb regulations and the Uniform Code of Military Justice. So help me God.

c. DATE SIGNED {YYMMDD)

M 990202

c. PAY GRADE d. UNIT / COMMAND NAME
0-4 DALLAS MEPS
f. DATE SIGNED (YYMMOO) 9. UNIT / COMMAND ADDRESS (City, State, ZIP Code)
DALLAS
990202 TX 75202-4709

Previous aditions may be used.




ENLISTMENT GUARANTEES
 § v -
i CANTU, IVAN ABNER 461-77-6986
—~—TIA5T, FIRST, MIDDLE, JR. ETC.) SSN

OWLEDGEMENT : In connection with my enlistment into the United States Navy,

smovledge that:

1 am enlisting into the U.8. Navy for an active duty period of FOUR yéars ané - at
of

2 :“e time, I agree to extend my enlistment for {2 -months to meet the obliy.
E” ¥/A Program. I am enlisting with the following guarantees and understanding:

I will be enlisted under the provisions of Conmtmander Navy

(1) Upon enlistment,
series, option or options as indicati

ting command Instruction 1130.8,

1o

MMGJARMEE

Kiion (1):
B, . (o) OLISTMENT BONUS: §3,000.00 GUARANIFE
tion (3): W/A

ion (4): N/A

f understand that I must be fully qualified at a ! 8 throughout my obligated

ce for all security, professional, military, phys psychological and academic
rements of the options guaranteed in section i (1) and:ithat my eligibility will be
echecked during recruit training and perlodxcally": hrough ut my enlistment.

" The Navy will enroll me in the training specified above. If during the periodic reviews
uyeliglblllty, I am found no longer eligib] fo ‘the options listed in la (1) above
cause of information I provided in my ef: .-istme application; because of a physical or
ychological disqualification, or becauge: ofi:some reason that is not due to my fault,
ligence, or conduct, I may only choose “of:the following options:

X whxch I am qualified and a vacancy exists, or

Reassignment to an "A" sch ':I
.am qualified and a vacancy exists.

. Navy Apprentice Training fi

B any event , the Navy may, at its option, choose to discharge me.

fIamnot enrolled inithe training guarantee specified in eection 1a(1) above because

"d in paragraph 3, then I lose that guarantee and at the
l:o c fitinued naval service. I also understand:

If given

ri\ay' Be required t:o serve the rest of my enlistment

x"bgram for which I am enlisting, and the Statement of Understandings

‘Option(s) 1,2,- - . I understand t@ligations for the Options and training

(Applicants initials):
[HE CO 29 JAN 99 A%%Z‘BJM‘%

"of Enlisting Officer)/Date (Signature of Enlistee)/Date

Annex A to DD Form 4 Dated 29 JANUARY 1999.
133/52 (10-94) _



R e e b

 understand it. I understand that extensions of enlistaent totnlltng ‘24 sonths or
<Tgraater require a physical exasination prior to the extension becosing operative.
" No proaises of any kind have been sade to se except as indi

.- wyRATNING FIVE-YEAR OBLIGOR PROGRAM FOR RAYING PER cunnxgt'nrxxgrtvns 1 UNDERSTAND
¢ " ygAT THIS AGREEMENT BECOMES BINDING UPON EXECUTION, AKD MAY ROT ‘BE CANCELLED, EXCEPT
- oS SET FORTH IN MILPERSMAN 1050150.%

- THIS IS MY FIRST ENLISTMENT
TOTAL ACGREGATE OF EXTERSION: 12

AGREEMENT TO EXTEND ENMISTMENT

€ANTU, IVAN ABNER II

461-77-6986

88N BR/CLy

NAMES

Having enlisted in the UNITED SBTATES NAVY/NAVAL RESERVE on 990202 4
yoars, 1 do -voluntarily agree tn {further) sxtend ay enlistsent for o

1 SCHOOL gyy OTHER____) subject to the provisiond and obligationsi oé ay
enlisteent contract. I a:kncnlldgo that the provisions of 10 USC 55‘0 rnittiay to an
increase in basic pay do not apply to this agreeament. I understard ay new contract
expiration date to be _040201 . This agressent has been fully #kplained to se, 1

u1cs _62437  gTATUS: ACTIVE _XXX INgE RATE: __AR

COMBAT 10NEs PEBD: _ 990202 : TDTAL AGBREGBATE NOS: 12

SHIP OR STATION: NAYCRBITDIST DALLAS Ix

LOCATION OF SHIP OR STATXONt

. BIBNATURE
OF MENBER

s (el

FIR8T MIDDLE LABT

, A.D. 19__99

TITLE:

MONTHS, 18 CANCELLED EFFECTIVE .

(CERTIFYING OFFICER NAME AND RANK)

1 (Rev. *-67) $/N 0106-{r-018-4225% & U.S. Geevrnment Printing Ofios: 1508—38$-007/84887 3.1



St
C A o’ gy orm Approved
| RECORD OF MILITARY PROXSSlNG - ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES ;‘“ :o 07080
4 (Before completing this form, read Privacy Act Statement, Warning, and instructions on back of form.) Expures Fet ]

burden for this collection 0f information 1 Baimated 1S warage 20 mivutes Per reapONnye, Aciuding the Ume 107 reviewing INtruwtions, seefthing enisting
f- o report'n9 taining the date n«ded and completing and rev 1ew:Ag the collecnion 31 .alormat.on  Send commenty ‘2qarding the burden eitimate Of any Other a3pect mu. @..«W,.,
3 and ma or reducing this bmde» 1O Wash. nqton Headquartery Servces, Director ate for OMo«muon Opeal om u\d Repom. 1215 jefferson Bavn Y m“,,

M to t":% 1 Paperwore Reduction Proect .. .

; M 1on, inctudin 3 b
| 0d srhngron. u m’%“” IASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES.

ZeRicE B. mon SERVICE () OIEUS (YYMMOO)pgy 1) | © gkesg;:la ﬁgxtcs R:ggg\s %:nwcs
1
PROCESSING FOR ves | X] o ) DIERC (Y YAIMOD) J « JION §O
N 1 NUMBER OF DAYS NON<
SECTION { - PERSONAL DATA
,ogm. SECURITY NUMBER 2. NAME (Last, First, Middle Name (and Maiden, if any), ir_, Sr., etc) :

| e A T -1 A CANIU Ty ) ABMER

4. HOME OF RECORD ADDRESS -

’-ME'% éoc%ist: , County, State, Country, L : i lL :

] ntry, 2iP Code)

2% 0% MO LoLEY KUES At SD3 _
S T USA 7504 | | S AN S .

"CTZENSHIP (X one) -~ Als. sex iz

2. U.S. AT BIRTH (If this box is marked, also X (1) or (2) A Ja. maLe

X (1) NATIVE BORN b. FEMALE

(2) BORN ABROAD OF U.S. PARENT(S)

o, U.S.NATURAUZED

T 1¢ U.S.NON-CITIZEN NATIONAL

T4, IMMIGRANT ALIEN (Specify)
e, NON-MMIGRANT FOREIGN NATIONAL (Specify)

(1) AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
(3 BLACK/NEGRO/AFRICAN AMERICAN
{3) ORIENTAL/ASIAN/PACKFIC ISLANDER

J- (A} WHITE/CAUCASIAN

(5) OTHER (Specify)

:b;-ETHNIC CATEGORY

(1) spanisH/HisPANIC L X [ ves | [no
(2) OTHER (Specify)

L T LT (T T PROFICIENT N FOREIGN LANGUAGE| 13t | 2nd

1. O nO0) PREFERENCE EWARD f Yes, specify. f No, enter NONE.) .

ot N (Optional) / ;
Non=

13O b L 4 =
2114, VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE (X one) YES

lAF i chs |

{f Yes, list State, number, and expiration date)

| X m1e9 Il 9906
3 ¢ SECTION It - EXAMINATION AND ENTRANCE DATA PROCESSING CODES
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - DO NOT WRITE m tulS SECTION - GO ON TO PAGE 2, QUESTION 23
<146, APTITUDE TEST RESULTS
¥ §.TESTI0]b. TEST SCORES
i AFQT
A PERCENTILE < 3

|12 o6 entisTMENT DATA

AS MK MC €t

s VE
6;; /LY yoAVas. 4 017‘ %0

2] o 0aTe gy z‘e: !NtlSl’A b PO} m;n;s ouTY.. c €8 d mu;um 10ENTIFICATION e m&n‘% rom f. T-€ MOS AFS ¢ WANVER | h. pAY
: ’ e ] G €
’og‘i é}% 2| 3 5.3,0,00,0,0¢ él{jﬂl’\q v 1, oo kf

118 ACCESSION DATA
& IMUISTMENT DATE
M

’"’020

<RV ENTRY DATE 4. TOE 1. PAY 9 OATE 05 GRADE h. €S + vas
(YPMNMOO) GRADE (YYMMDO) HIGHEST ED
B M B N

990202 4 BDISent |95080r ) | 7EL

L T-EMQS AFS m. PMOSAFS n YOUTH] 0. OA TRANSFER roril
|

M 9 1 L L Y. 7@ UJY, e 1

1
a‘ 8’ ] 9 1w 9‘ Oﬂ 8 ’16 g‘l i{"?ll 7‘! 7 %‘? 23

n n n i o3 ¥

1
14
P
39

671 8f S99} 20! N n|\n 14 8| 26 7] w19

0lo celgl/ s 1elzlR |

971 o8] 99} 100| 181} 102] 103 | 04| 105} Y06} 107 108 | 109

[ 2] 2 o3} o4l 65

Aakihadss

-
<

9ty 92 93 &l 9

1211122 1123 | 124 125 | 928 | 127 | 128 129 130 131 €32] 133 134] 135 136 vi7} 138 159 | 140
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G WA (a5, First, Midche inital) )

T VAL “ﬂ'
—’w Ml - OTHER NAL DATA

A e toa,

4 |72 tOUCATION
ki ._w.um:dwonandalojumamamhmnmc
B o _(3) MAME OF SCHOOL (4) LOCATION

jesom | @) 7O
@os 91 [o5 | PLavo ssmicl mipH Piarvo , TK
Qo /o5 | vives mLH SChool Plano (TX

Have ever been enrolled in ROTC, Junior ROTC, Sea Cadet am or Civil Alr Patrol?
nmulotnmucv STATUS AND FAMILY DATA (If “Yes. ° explain in Section V1, Romadu.')
._..,,...Wwpummr ; :':
8 ,.m.ﬂmw-cawhmmmmwmamumm.mr
< e NMMW«MWWUM)W (1) Is now & prisoner of war or is
mhuﬁmm or Muhmoi“%mnnﬂy*a&dwhhuwhghm. mdiowku? /4
F "4 Are you the only living child in your immediste family? :
B [T MEVIOUS MIUTARY SERVICE OR EMPLOYMENT WITH THE US GOVERNMENT (1 ‘Yos,’élpbldlnm VI, “Remarks *) k
- mmahnmmhonbauyuﬂorumbtmdcdml": famofhdnmynm

owdofAknadonalGurd? . ] é
;mmmhanmoMMdMﬂuWﬂim» ;od\dﬂnhmdl‘ormdm e"
United States?

Armed Forces of the Untted States?

[
‘.llmyouowb«nmpbyodbymumodsmnmm?
;mmm&mwhmmwmmm approv ' retired pay, disability aowance,
mmny.aammbnﬁmawamdﬁnmmduuwsm
a.mmmnmmnvoums (If “Yes,” explain in Section Vi, “Remarks.”)

un now Of have you ever been a consdentious mvmk "do you have, or have you ever had, 3 firm,
and ﬂmn ob[ecﬂon 10 participation in war ln::; form or to the bcy::ng of arms becm of religious belief

TR A o e

! mmw«hcndimdbyawkmuw Annqdfocmamudwmmfwmmmmwuma

= o mllury duties or participating in military activities whenever
glous practices which would restrict your availability %) i
I | 6,006 USE AND ABUSE (If “Yes,” explain in SectT AT, “Remarcs ) '
“lllwywcwtrhdwuuduposmudmyurmd:(mhdudch«ohwmim).dcpnsum(nhdudc

i~ quasiudes), stimulant, hallucinogen (to include LSO or PCP), or cannabis (to include marijuana or hashish), or any
3 mmmm substance (1o indude giue or paint), «ambdkmmld.oxcmasmwiww:mnudphyddam /45

"sigmtun in this block must be witnessed by your recruiter.)

<. SIGMATURE d. DATE SIGNED

%//a ConZ | s

i “#flunou BY RECRUITER (Enter description of the actual documents used to verify the following items.)

b. AGE (X one) ¢ ATIZENSHIP (X one)
(1) BIRTH CERTIFICATE (1) BIRTH CERTIFICATE
(2) OTHER (Explain) (2) OTHER (Explain)
: L SECURITY NUMBER (SSN) (X one) | . EDUCATION (X orve) f. OTHER DOCUMENTS USED
P " SSN caro S (1) OwLOMA
BLOTHER (Explain) (2) OTHER (Explain)

N1966/2, APR 94 PREVIOUS EDITION MAY B8 USSD. $/M 0102-LF-018-9400 Page 2



30. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBSER

el 77 o7 B

(Last, First, Middlle lmmw A\
T TUAR A
GERTIICATION OF WITNESS
jeertify that ! have witnessed the applicant’s signature abave and that! have verified the data in the documants required as mrib.d by
"Wlfwﬁm«difymaﬂhavommanyw«umamummrmnmlisudandsigmdbymo mud«suod
-ymmuhlwmamalmmum«m&dodmﬁurylwﬁmmuleffe«uamwbocﬂomdmedmmu

thwﬂbymotoboknﬁgib‘ofwmﬁmem.
rﬁ? OR PRINTED NAME c PAY d. RECRUITERLD. |e. SIGNATURE

Fiest, Mididie Initial) GRADE -
: ::LOZM&A' mewls| - ¢ SHGT/8Y | ~7 :?MW gt
=—PEOFIC OPTION /PROGRAM ENLISTED FOR, MILITARY SKILL, OR ASSIGNMENT TO A GEOGRAPHICAL AREA GUARANTEES

;ncnc OPTION / PROGRAM ENLISTED FOR (Completed by Guidance Counselor, MEPS Liaison NCO, etc., atwﬁect W
wse clear text English.) 5 YEAR ACTIVE DUTY O ON/AVIATION STURCUTRAL MECHANIC SCHOOL IIIIY
DATE: 99FEBO2/RECRUIT TRAINING COMMAND, GREAT LAKES, IL/EMJSD‘!NIKNJS $3(XXJ(X)GJARANIEE

CERTIFICATION OF RECRUITER OR ACCEPTOR

2 a lcartify that | have reviewed ail information contained in this document and, to ¥
of legal policy requirements for enlistmem. | accept him/her for enlistment oﬂw of t!n ‘United States (Zn(nlnnchdkrvkc)

wufﬁfymulmnmmmanymwwmmmnm listed in Rem 32 above. 1
further «mfydm service regulations governing such enfistments Mnhnamaycompﬁodwhh and any waivers required to effect
spolficant’s eniistment have been secured and are anadndtommt

TRy e T

Lm‘o OR PRINTED NAME (Last, f. OATE SIGNED
Fiest, Middie initial) {YYMMOD)
LENEY 0./ 7?35

34, RECERTIFICATION BY APPLICANT AND CORRECTION OF DATA Af THE: M OF A DUTY ENTRY

s Ihnnvwalmmﬁoucmimdmwsd«umntdusdau That information is still cosrect and true to the best of my knowledge
and belief. i changes were required, the ariginal entry ha "Is«n muted “See ltem 34° and the correct information is provided below.

1§ [TEM NUMBER _c. CHANGE REQUIRED

: [ /22 Wﬂm-

At R N B T

o

. [CAPUCANT o WITNESS
- JISGNATURE : RIDATE . | (1) TYPED ORPRINTEDONAME | (2) NANK /] (3) SIGNATURE
. ~SIGNED . GRADE

YES
L
PREVIOUS EOITION NAY BE USED. $/M 0102-LF-018-9500 Yage 3
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NAME (Last, First, Mnﬂe vt

Onh
CERTIFICATION wwm«sss

,thlhawwm:udthawhansm«n above and that | have verified the data in the documents required as p

&m&l’unhercorﬂfymatlhannotmd‘anypfomimaguuammmnm&mdaMWDymc lmt\d

‘X X - 30, SOCAL SECURITY NUMBER

Yl 71 P

t 3

mmwmmummm

PRINTED NAME C PAY d_ RECRUITERL. 0.
. (B','f B TIPED OF sedkte nitiaD GRADE

3

= srearC OPTION/PROGRAM ENLISTED FOR, MILITARY SKILL, OR ASSIGNMENT TO A GEOGRAPHICAL ggg GUARANTEES
ﬁ-— SPEORC omomnoelwa pecifies

s lacﬁfyu\atlhownvbwodalmmaﬁonmhdhme«mmwuhﬂﬂh\cmaww the applicant fulfills

AR

RIS g

i

Wowm‘mtnu/l-l £-¢ |SHH1BYC

ENLISTED FOR (Completed by Guidance Counselor, MEPS Liaison NCO, etC., as 5p4 by:ponsonng service
- use cear text English.) P Y

¢ APPLICANT'S

b |Myuud«mndthttl\mlno(hcguauumdlnyMW&‘U.WNCMGW’J?' except as INITIALS

shown in item 32.2. amwanmxnmwmy!mmmmmmrm

. CERTIFICATION OF RECRUITER OR ACCEPTOR

ok legal poficy requirements for enlistment. | accept himvher for entistment on” g  ‘tive: United States (Enter Branch of Service)
andccrﬂfyuutlhawn«mmawmmqwmmmmwhltmnabm ]
further certify that service regulations governing such enlistments have bee complied with and any waivers required to effect
applicant’s enfistment have been secured and are attached to this document i

B TYPED OR PRINTED NAME (Last, | c. PAY GRADE |d. RECRUITER LD. OR j&: SOGNAW
First, Middie Initial) ORGANUIZATION |

f. DATE SIGNED
(YYMMOD)

SECTION V 'iecsnnnanon
34, RECERATIFICATION BY APPUCANT AND CORRECTION OF DATA AY: THE: YWt OF ACTIVE DUTY ENTRY

' % lhnmukﬂmaﬁmmmm&d«umm&s'&u “THat information is still corract and true 1o the best of my knowledge
and befief. tf changes were required, ﬂuodginalumyh_g mukcd"S«ltmu and the correct information is provided below.

b ITEM NUMBER ¢ CHANGE REQUIRED

e, WITNESS
~ (1) TYPEO ORPRINTEDNAME | (2) RANK /] (3) SIGNATURE
D .- » GRADE

YES
NO

PREVIOUS BDITION XAY BE USED. $/% 0102-LF-018-9500 Page 3

-1 OO FORM 19664 ATTACHED (X one)




o ~ Nt

= Name of Appbcant (Last, First Middle) SSN -

u\n\u T VAN ARAOTR. HA VT LI P
States Navy Alcohol and Drug Abuse Screening Certificate Y

. The ssthority 0 sequant this iuf bou is imed i Sections 304, 303, 310, 511 snd 802 of Ticle 10, Unised Stutes Code as smaded.
The inf ion i this & s wend o devormaine your p —-.u—--‘mm.mmwby o this
msonvdﬂuw-wm-mmwmum TR
mmwnmdm.mmxmsnmmm-ﬁmwuﬁ-wnm - procent salistnent
,.,u.,m-ﬁ—m.-vubyy--hu—--muomuuo&vuﬂuwuu-“m-mmmmu

pogen ¢

j fvi N . mmw-d’m.‘“w-ﬂmbnms
> dm“mM-ﬂu-&-hum«uwmrﬁhmquhmw. :
hm@.-ﬂy-mmmmum.wumuwﬁw -

A w mdeb-MMih-M&anhu'lm-‘ havier, family,
humwdlummnwnw"mmm"uom“
-mmw-mw'manmhm“—nMnm—bumihm

drege. i
fopression M-M-M.“WM(M).:M
w W«anm—‘w

- The wrongfel distribetion (incleding sale or kamsfar) of o Ued b goia‘or profis.
Wm—mwnwuda_ for of weriosity, pose g c*%m”.“ﬂowm&ydcb«&m
"m- m—h—-hnhhﬂhmdamdmmm-nt.mld-utw«o—d-’.

- A growp of beterogeseses compounds sech e LSD, mmhmm“m(m MDA), phencyctidine (PCP), with the

m-u—m.&w-*m-&hmhmh-ﬂqdaﬂ—*' rb
mmmm«ummmmquqmm

(4 4 v

Nagastic - Asy opiates or opiats devivacives, of thei ywthet: codeine, heidin. costhad ub-., dan w0d dervou.
h-_v.‘.tyuv-nmu‘c-Jm“mm&w.m“m#muiﬂmﬁwmﬁ-
piivibml. i

Section [T - Drug spd Alcohol Usage
hwudnthquupmn t.hcpulyar

Inttisl Inttist
Yes NO

4 mwmlnwwmmm“nm

X hcwundlmln«w&ulmuxmuhmdmgml-

3 haveundsml-tww&ulmmepnp -l

7. {have used gimulant or depressant drugs over two years

% amw/mmwmumupumm

bave experimentally/casusily used marijuana mmu@hngo. 4&

0. hwbemeauwaedofoue&uglblmoﬂmn

. | have been convicted of two or more drug abuse offenses.

. 1 bave been convicted of one aloohol relsted offernse. :

. 1 have been convicted of two or more alochof related offenses while driving a motor vehicle
4. 1 Bave been convicted of three or more sloohol relsted offenses while not driving a motor vehicle.

18 uwbuomwacdofmwmmnwm&wmkuammlnmvdndﬁ

A} have boen diagnosed as drug or skoobol dependent. <1

g 1 hwmﬁ&&mﬂﬂn&&n&wkﬁ“amﬂdwafam erisl g, or proft.

\A -m:
Type/Primt Recruiter Name

P e «cob R Lt ¢ -
Type/Prat Witneas Name ignature WO( Il

ANNEX A TO DD FORM 1966 DATE



r’t-\

Name of Applicant (Last, First Middle)
OTU) L TV AR SYAVL S

Prod »

v-F ryice obol spnd Dy hase W nformstion
Wﬂ\muldmhm&dm@ms) (Check cae) Requured
3N ! A DELARN A 4] \ES“‘\(p_

Type:Preat R:cnn« Naax md SSN

—_— et — o 00t request aad mdividoal rvaleation (ot AJoobol md Drug Abase prior 0
LNVAD A opaTy A T1CT R % Z

Type:Priot Applicaat Name sad SSN
Not graated

NAVCRLUTIDIST Signacar=

Type Primt CO. NAVCRUTIDIST Name

TypePrmt ONRC Code 332 Name CNRC Etde 332 Cownoi Namber

dﬁudlnmndumpdmk\nv

b toberyted? | waderstand that [ comst be completely howest in comaple
m-ﬂhm“wuaw‘tﬁmwﬁuum ™ d

mlmuwwwmwlwua
loss of Veterzas Bevefita.

nitive 308 EY b

rcw.‘nup.

7 / S

Due

's Recerdfication of Pre-Service Alcohg :
(to be completed : di of actt y Reguler Navy or Naval Reserve)

V2 7/
'((w&m'ﬂiﬁdl) [ have cerced Section V1 Eali
Command and that s positive test will result in my being processcd for s

L hne‘& (h:ve a0t used illegal rugs ur abused alcobol since B daze { 3rst sortified o
¢mm:v ;[a:v o :xw sl ud withoat wulng wy nformatics. The following 1ddinowal

E {Bave reread Section [T - Drag end Abcobal Usage. [ sercify thas [ (check on
dukoblm;vu!nmuwn l.md‘ytuluvv.owl«edmu

" Lcheck one)
., o
/7
V1. MEPS Liaison Pem Oﬂ!ce and Withess Certificatio

‘hoﬂo:—

9 Olol

X- Interview Waiver L R
‘-‘h«k one) Ehpble % Eligible. Program m shich Applicant mlisted /check oned Eligible Nt Elighle
ied:

Waiverfs) approved

4

er{s) Approved:

MEPS Lisison Pany Otficer Signature

Tvpe P MEPS Liaison Paty Officer Name SSN

CO. NAVCRUTTDIST Signature

Fype Prat CNRC Code 332 Name CNRC Code 332 Comrol Number & 7 6( 1.
ANNEX A TO 00 FORM (906 DATED
COMONAVCRUITCOMINST 1130 3D

_ Typo Pt CO, NAVCRUTTDIST Name




o Sy

REPORT OF MEDICAL EXAM!NXﬁ

TAST NAME
ATU, IVAN ABNER I

2. mmm OR POSITION

4 CIVILIAN

mmﬂm street or RFD, city er 1own, State and 2P Code)

08 MCKINNEY #503
ALLAS, TX 75204-0000 ¢~ 2o /fy )

o 5 AAC X 7 TOTAL YEARS GOVEmBN SERviCE
Male (ASIANI{OTHERIUNKNOWN) M% ]c j% e

- DATE OF BIRTH  (AGE) 13. MLACE OF BIRTH

44 JUN 73 (26) |DALLAS, TX US

JULAS MEPS
7 §. Houston 8¢
X 752024709

CLINICAL EVALUATION
[Check each, sppropriste

18. HEAD, FACE, NECK ANO SCALP
19. NOSE
20. SINUSES

\

\

\

N

N

<IN

8. PUPLS (Eoualiry and reection)
27. OCULAR MOTIITY SIS aensy mne
2. LUNGS AND CHEST finciudle Lreests)

. HEART (Theust, sire, rhythn, sounds)
30. VASCULAR SYSTEM (Varicosides, etc.]
¥/ }51. ABDOMEN AND VISCERA pciude hermie)

Vi anus ano necTUM  Semenioly S

<JNN NS

LI LT

461776986 IBBITIHY

. ENDOCRINE SYSTEM
e cusvere L
o
~195. UPPER EXTREMITIES R v o Date: Initial:
3 38, FEET (4
t : ITEM 50 . PLACE
.,, ;i,, T LOWER SXTREMTIES BT o oTHER ECOND SPECIMEN 1D LABEL
b . -~ >
&4 7|38 sPE, OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL . L (v¥reoD
! ; TEST
B 7% |9, CENTIFYING BODY MARKS,SCARS TaTro0s f
o, IE FIRST TESY SECOND TEST
RESULTS CO0E RESULTS CODE
M N 2/2
D"'-""'"‘?‘ DAUGS N
—) RECTAL: (Concieue in iewes 737 | ALCOMOL A |
ammabdowmb«olmmbwmﬁ)" 8§ AND ADOITIONAL DENTAL
: DEFECTS ANO DISEASES
X XK X X { X 1§ f\
12 3 Mssog 12 3 """""’w 1.2 3  Fue .Eggn.‘m_j
32 31 30 wenn 373136 v 373130 pertiel
x X X X X *":'"' NOT ACCEPTASLE
] 9 10 1" 12 3 14 18 18 €
f
26 24 23 22 N 20 1 18 17 T IDENTAL EXAMINATION NOT DONE 8Y DENTAL OFFICER}
LABORATORY FINDINGS
48. CHEST X-AAY [Plece, dete, Bim number end resuly
D. MICROSCOPIC PLACE AS 1N ITEM 15; FILM NO.

DATE RESULT

49. 6LCO00 TYPE ANO Rt
FACTOR

850. OTHER TESTS
HIV ANTIBOOY: ELISA
URINE HCG:

WESTERN 8LOT

PREVIOUS EOITIONS WILL BE USED




;\uw. IVAN ABNER i

ol MEASUREMENTS AND OTHER FINDINGS
THpanT 52 WeiGHT _ < 53. COLOR HAR 54. COLOR £VES $5. BUWD:
» {24 ?N‘)’y EQVUN—— Aesur— | [ senose meown [ veavy [ osese
b BLOOD PRESSURE (Arm st heart level) 58, PULSE (Arm at heart level]
E‘Ts[m e :6 . SYS. - A:bma 15353 A‘#G I B. AFTER EXERCISE
DiAS. T sent  (DIAS. (3 .}
DISTANT VISION soﬂd k RACTION
comRTO 20/ )4y BY.—~G }3’ s O )- <= /2.0
CORRTO 20/ ) ov +0.0J s O Ff X %9

tA (Specify distance)

2 .
| g0 Ex° RH. LH. PRISM DIV, PRISM CONV
; & X cT
«
P €5. DEPTH Encemou UNCORRECTED
ACCOMMODATION 64. COLOR VISION (7est used and resuit) P
iz CORRECTED
LEFT PP ‘Pﬂr’i &P O/ ne =
FELD OF VISION &7. NIGHT VISION (Test used and scorel 69. INTRAGCULAR TENSION
72. PSYCHOLOGICAL AND PSYCHOMOTOR
HEARING 71. (Test usod end score) FOR MEPS USE OMLY
\ 500 wm; DATE
115 SV ns 312 & g
r 4
. RIGHT U (6 L ‘f i %
118 SV n ot
e | ) IV SN
7. NOTES [Continued] AND SIGNIFICANT OR PHYSICAL INSPECTION
PHYSICIAN'S SIGNATURE
NTERVAL HISTORY DATE

o.ox\o

gy/ﬂa 1939

4'3@“19‘9’9‘ (Tl 5oy

OUNG G ket il Sivie

L\ €NT ;%m‘ N
s bl

SGSX

MAX: | L\

OSES (List dugnoscs with itom

7 O
L

THIS EXAMINATION HAS BEEN ADMINISTRATIVELY
RAVIEWED FOR COMPLET] SS AND ACC

ACY

TIONS INDICATED (Spec/fy)

ol . kS A. PHYSICAL PROFILE
: ey a/\Jz WEu U M@V@_‘M’GM P u L NN
nofin, /S)m siti's. wersT | [ 1A |
i Ut s :FEYEN onasso ¥ HISHER <
WITEM 5 /’-/:/ﬂ“/r Z %ﬂﬁ 9 B. PHYSICAL CATEGORY ——
SIGNATURE “DATE
A ) c e £

mmj% L /c(: ///(//{ A

OF PHYSICIAN

L AT IS

D NAME OF DENTIST OR PHYSICIAN (indicete wiich) SIGNATURE

-

EC NAME OF REVIEWING OFFICER OR APPROVING AUTHORITY

- JAN 1999 JRONG Q. PHAM, MU, 140

SIGNATURE

‘\O p M NUMBER OIF

PREVIOUS EDITIONS WILL BE USED

~J
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ANDARD FORM 93
S, OCTORER 1974 Excoplion 10 SF 93 g’

. prescribed by GSAACMR approved by NARS May 79
ARMR 41 CFR] 201-45.508

1. LAST NAME — FIRST NAME - MIDOLE NAME
CANTU, IVAN ABNER Il
3. HOME ADDRESS (No. street or RFD, city or town, State and ZIP CODE) 4. POSITION (t/de, grade, component]
2808 MCXINNEY £503
‘| DALLAS, TX 752048000 ~ /7, /4 _,—) CIVILIAN A :
- ['5. PURPOSE OF EXAMINATION DNR | 6. DATE OF EXAMINATION 7. EXAMINING FACILITY OR EXAMINER, AND ADORESS
- finciude ZiP Code}
ENUSTMENT ) COMMISSION  RESERVE
. ARMY AR FORCE COAST GUARD ::f": ::N s
TS €CORPS  NATIONAL GuRRD /7 Tanw 99 Daltes, TX 752024799

3. STATEMENT OF EXAMINEE'S PRESENT HEALTH AND MEDICATIONS CURRENTLY USED /FoNow by descrigtion.of pest history, ¥ complaint exists)

PRESENT HEALTH: L) o/
CURRENT MEDICATIONS: z /,”p /, Fr M‘///».;v;;‘ LWV 00

T s, ik 97

ALLERGIES {Inciuding to insact bites/stings and to common foods): M ’///‘ o /% B &S
9. HAVE YOU EVER [Mease check esch item) 10. DO YOU (Pleese check each item)
ves | no (Creck eact: ineery : ves | no (Check each Hem)}
Lived with anyone who had tuberculosis Waear glasses Of contact lenses
Coughed up blood Have vigion in both eyes
Bled excessively shter injury or tooth extraction \/ Wear 8 hesring aid
L Attempted suicide Stutter or stammer habitually
Been a slespwalkar Wear & brace or beck support
11. HAVE YOU EVER HAD OR HAVE YOU NOW (Plesse check at left.of each -Rém/
OON'T h DR DON'T
YES | NO {KNOW ICheck eech iemi YES { NO IS Chectk aach item] YES | NO {KNOW {Check each item}
V] Scarlet fover, erysipelas v | i) Ciemps.inivour legs v *Trick" of tocked knee
v Rheumatic fever “1Bcodaant indigestion v Foot trouble
[V Swollen or painful joints Stomach, fiver, of intestinsl trouble v Neuritis
a v/ Frequent or severe headache {Galt blsdder trouble or gslistones Paralysis (inciude nfantile)
: /] Dizziness or fainting spells “Fiaundice or nepatitis Epilepsy or fits
/] Eye trouble . [Adverse reaction 1o serum, drug Car, train, sea or 3ir sickness
V] Ear, nose, o throst trouble : or medicine Frequent trouble sleeping
Hearing loss i Beoken bones Depression or ive worry
v Chronic or frequent colds Tumor, growth, Cyst, cancer Loss of memory o amnesia
v/ Severe tooth or gum trouble Rupture/hemis v Nervous trouble of any sort
v - v Piles or rectal disesses Periods of unconsciousnass
Frequent or psinful urination
P % v Bed wetting since age 12
% V4 Kidney stone oc blood in urine
v Sugar ot albumin in urine
v VD -- Syphilis, gonorrhea, etc.
v ! [ Recent gain or loss of weight
V| -i:]shortness pfwenth v Arthritis, Rheumatism, or Bursitis
V Pain or pressure in chest "4 Bone, joint of ather deformity
I [Chegdie caugh R4 Lamaness
2 Palpitatitn of pounding hesrt v Loss of tinger of toe 12. FEMALES ONLY: HAVE YOU EVER
4V Hesrt trouble or murmur Painful or “trick® shoulder of etbow Boen treated for a famale disorder
High or fow blood pressure v Recurrent back pain Had a change in menstrusi pattem
OATE OF LMP
. DATE OF PMP
13. WNAT.1S YOUR USUAL OCCUPATION? - . ) 14. ARE YOU (check one)
E{ight handed D Laft handed
PREVIOUS EDITIONS WILL 8€ USED 93-103-01
S o/
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YES| NO

CHECK EACH ITEM YES OR NO. EVERY ITEM CHECKED YES MUST

=

LY EXPLAINED IN BLANK SPACE ON RIGHT .

16.

Have you been refused employment or been
unable to hoid a job or stay in school
because of:

A. Sensitivity to chemicals, dust. sunlight. etc.

B. Inability to perform certaln motions.

C. Inabillity to certain positi

D. Other medical reasons (/f yes, give reasons.)

. Have you ever been treated for a mental

condition? (If yes, specify when, where, and
give details.}

. Have you ever been denied life insurance?

(i yes, state reason and give details.}

. Have you ever had, or have you been advised

to have, any operations? (/f yes, describe and
give age at which occurred.]

.H-vovou ever bean a patient in any type of

pitals? (/f yes, specify when, where, Y,
and name of doctor and complete address of
hospital.)

%\ <SR RKIKIx{<

2\ ‘e you ever had any iliness or injury othar

those already noted? (/f yes, specify
when, where, and give details.)

2.

Have you consulted or been treated by
clinics, physicians, healers, or other
practitioners within the past 6 yems for
other than minor Hinesses? (If yes. give
complete address of doctor, hospital, clinic,
and details.)

22.

Have you ever been rejectad for military
service because of physical, mental, or
other raasons? (/f yes, give date and reason
for rejection.)

~ S

23.

Have you ever been discharged from military
service bocausa of physical, mental, or other
reasons? (if yes, give date, resson, and type
of discharge: whether honorable, other than
honorable, for unfitness or unsuitability.}

/

. Have you aver recsived, Is there pending, or

have you applied for pension or compensation
for existing disability? (/f yes, specify what
kind, granted by whom, and what amount,
when, why.}

Z0. SHESes
Ay 9

ine Lonennt 50077/

//’A/c

Texas

e o7

{ certify that | have reviewad the foregaing information suppﬂ 3d-by me an
{ autharize any of the doctors, hospitals, or clinics momnqﬁ 7.d ¢
processing my application tor this employment or servicy: .-

true and complete to the best of my knowledga.
furnish the Government a complets transcript of my medical record for pusrposes of

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME OF EXAMINEE
IVAN ABNER CANTU Il

-NOTE: HAND TO THE DOCTOR OR NURSE, OR IF HAILED'MARK"'E'.NVEI.OPE "TO BE OPENED BY MEDICAL OFFICER ONLY."
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:)’t 1
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pomml and record any significant findings here.)
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325. PHYSICIAN'S SUMMARY AND ELABQM?JON OF ALL PERTINENT DATA (Physician shall comment on al positive answers in items 9 through 24.
ysician may develop by interview any add}t:o l,medicnf history he deoms
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NUMBER OF
ATTACHED SHEETS

¥¥ GPO: 1986-153-933



~

: CANTU IVAN ABNER II SSN:
30646 EVENT DATE: 99JUL23 DATE OF
'OF COURT/MAST:

D10 COURT MEMORANDUM

;OF PREVIOUS NAVPERS 1070/607:

;' ADJUSTMENT FROM:

/EITURE AMOUNT:

[KAGE : CHECKAGE AMOUNT:

TION MARK REMOVED:

-TRIAL CONFINEMENT :

: TO:

INEMEN’I‘ ORDERED AND COMPLETED:
: TO:

COURT MEMORANDUM NAVPERS 1070/607

99JUL21 UCMJ ARTICLES: 086
 OF ACTION: 99JUL21 TYPE OF ACTION: INITIAL

RATE ADJUSTMENT TO:

207.00 NO MONTHS: 001

ADJUDICATION:

461-77-6986 RATE ABBR: S
TYPE OF i

REFERRAL:
REF-ECN:
TIR:
FINE AMOUNT:

NO MONTHS CHECKAGE:

DAYS LOST TIME g
30 DAY BASI' % ' DAY FOR DAY: -
DAYS LOST. TIME ‘

DAY FOR DAY:

30 DAY:BASIS:

OPSIS OF OFFENSE(S), DATE(S) AND SENTENCE:
SE VUCMJ ART 86: SPEC: ON OR ABT 28MARY9Y;.W/O:AUTH, ABSENT HIMSELF FM HIS
, TO WIT: RTC, GLKS, IL, AND DID REMA:& SO 'ABSENT UNTIL ON OR ABT 12JULS99.

[ISHMENT AWARD: FORF: 207.00 PPM X 1 Mé:_14/14 DAYS REST TO RTC/EXTRA DUTIES.

IDENTIFICATION AND RESUME OF C:‘OﬁilENING, SUPERVISORY, OR OTHER AUTHORITY
UDING ACTION UNDER AR.T' LES 65, 66, 67, 69, 72, 73, 74 OR 15(D) OR (E), UCMJ
O ANY APPEAL) : - RO A

-TYPE-DATE: AUTHORITY TYPE:

NG OFFICER'S NAME AND GRADE: §S.R. MOLLEDA, PN1l, USN

TITLE: LPO ORD WRITING BYDIR
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